
GEOGRAPHY, URBAN & REGIONAL STUDIES
2020 NEW TITLES & SELECTED BACKLIST

THOUGHTFUL INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING



Contents Featured

General Interest ......................................................2
Textbooks ..................................................................3

Cities ............................................................................4
Economic Geography .......................................... 16
Environment & Development.........................30
Human Geography ................................................ 11
Urban Studies ..........................................................6
Planning, Landscape & 

Social Innovation .................................................9
Regional Economics ...........................................20
Regional Innovation & 

Entrepreneurship .............................................22
Regional Studie ..................................................... 18
Transport ..................................................................25
Tourism .....................................................................27

Index ......................................................................... 32

elgaronline.com 
Elgaronline @Elgar_Geography

News, views & o  ̃ers

Page 12Page 3

+44 1235 465500  
Phone orders

e-elgar.com 

Page 30Page 28

Elgar Textbooks
Examination copies available.
Examination copies are available for all of our textbook titles for adoption on courses of 
10 or more students.
To order, please request an examination inspection copy on the books page of our website 
or via one of our eBook vendors above. 
Or email us at our Cheltenham address with full course details: inspections@e-elgar.co.uk. 
T&Cs apply.

Follow us on twitt er for our 
latest news, views and discounts
@Elgar_Geography



The digital content platform for Elgar Publishing. 
Includes monographs, Research Handbooks, 
encyclopedia and journals.

Thoughtful Independent Publishing

    elgaronline.com    |    e-elgar.com 
sales@e-elgar.co.uk (UK and RoW)    |    elgarsales@e-elgar.com (N&S America)

For trials, quotes, booklists and more informati on:

Elgar eBooks: Major Annual Collections
Law • Social & Political Science • Economics • Business & Management

These non-overlapping collections are the most complete and cost eff ective way of acquiring 
our eBooks and include:

Geography
Research & Teaching Skills
Regional & Urban Studies
Transport Economics

Re
se

arc

h Handbooks

C
om

pa
nio

ns & Dictionaries En
cy

clopedias

Re
se

ar
ch

Litearature Review
s

M
on

ographs

Tailored/Pick & Choose
Pick and choose titles from across our whole list (minimum of 30 titles).

Subject Specifi c: Geography
We also off er collections in more specifi c subject areas which contain 
all titles published from 1994 through 2018. Subject areas include:



2 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

General Interest 

NEW
Competitive 
Accountability 
in Academic Life
˜ e Struggle for Social Impact 
and Public Legitimacy
Richard Watermeyer, University 
of Bath, UK

‘Competitive Accountability in 
Academic Life is a challenging 
text that will appeal to academics 
and research scientists across di  ̃erent discipline 
areas. Drawing on UK REF-impact empirical 
data over a three-year period, a comprehensive 
sociological analysis accounts for how academics’ 
public citizenship has been regulated, controlled and 
hollowed out. By showing how political, economic and 
cultural dimensions of intellectual life is infl uenced 
and informed by competitive accountability, 
Richard Watermeyer paints a compelling picture of 
what academics “have (albeit unwittingly) allowed 
themselves to be used for”. ˛  is thought-provoking 
text provides a strong rationale for reconceptualizing 
the public worth of academics and reasserting their 
social value.’

– Richard Winter, ˜ e Australian 
National University, Australia

2019  176 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 612 1  £75.00 / $110.00
eBook • Elgaronline

How to be an 
Academic Superhero
Establishing and Sustaining 
a Successful Career in the 
Social Sciences, Arts and 
Humanities
Iain Hay, Flinders 
University, Australia

‘Academics need to master a 
broad and complex set of skills 
while operating in increasingly precarious working 
environments. How to be an Academic Superhero
explores how best to meet the challenges of being an 
academic. It o  ̃ers the advice you would hope to gain 
from a well-placed and thoughtful mentor with an 
interest in your wellbeing. I commend it to all those 
who hope to survive and then fl ourish as academics.’

– Mark Israel, Senior Consultant, Higher Education 
Evaluation & Development (HEED) Consulting

2017  256 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 811 9  £80.00 / $125.00
2017  Paperback  978 1 78643 813 3  £25.00 / $40.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Publish or Perish
Perceived Benefi ts versus 
Unintended Consequences
Imad A. Moosa, Royal Melbourne 
Institute of Technology, Australia

‘I know of no other work on the 
subject that collates and curates 
such a vast armamentarium of 
depressing, condemning data. 
Yes, to read this book is to be 
presented with example a  ̋er astonishing example of 
situations that make the reader question, ultimately, 
how knowledge—which is, a  ̋er all, what is at 
stake—manages to advance in the current academic 
environment. Across ten chapters, averaging eighteen 
pages, Moosa lays out his compelling evidence.’

– Steven E. Gump, Journal of Scholarly Publishing 

2018  232 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 492 0  £75.00 / $120.00
2018  Paperback  978 1 78897 587 2  £19.95 / $29.95
eBook • Elgaronline

How to Keep Your 
Research Project on Track
Insights from When ˜ ings 
Go Wrong
Edited by Keith Townsend, 
Griÿ  th University, Australia and 
Mark N.K. Saunders, University of 
Birmingham, UK

‘Stories of the conception, 
undertaking and writing of 
research projects can be as valuable as the books, 
theses and papers themselves. But we tend to 
suppress or side-line these stories, especially when 
projects deviate from planned, expected or approved 
paths. ˛  is richly detailed and entertaining book 
provides much-needed openness about the agonies 
of real-world research, such as failure to gain access 
to research sites, data being lost, unworkable ethical 
governance frameworks, breakdowns in professional 
relationships, inabilities to fi nd the words, and those 
“what the hell just happened?” moments that can 
ambush even the most seasoned fi eld researcher. ˛  is 
book is an indispensable guide to the twists and turns 
of the research journey, from the initial ideas scrawled 
on the back of a beer mat to the publishing of a major 
academic work.’

– Leo McCann, University of Manchester, UK

2018  224 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 575 0  £80.00 / $130.00
2018  Paperback  978 1 78897 414 1  £24.95 / $40.00
eBook • Elgaronline



3Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

NEW
Transnational Corporations 
and International Production
Concepts, ˜ eories and E˛ ects, ˜ ird Edition
Grazia Ietto-Gillies, London South Bank University 
and Birkbeck University of London, UK

‘˛  is book deals with the important issue of 
integrating the study of the transnational corporation 
into economics. Ietto-Gillies places the di  ̃erent 
theories on the TNC into its wider theoretical and 
historical context and o  ̃ers the reader an excellent 
opportunity to get a deeper understanding of not 
only the circumstances under which a theory has 
developed but also which issues are addressed by the 
theory – and which issues are not addressed. ˛  e book 
contains brilliant analyses and comparisons of basic 
theories within the fi eld and is an inspiring source for 
every scholar within the international business fi eld.’

– Mats Forsgren, Uppsala University, Sweden 

˜ oroughly updated and substantially extended, this 
internationally successful text explores transnational 
corporations (TNCs), their activities and e˛ ects, as well 
as the theories developed to explain them.

Oct 2019  c 392 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 713 5  c £105.00 / c $170.00
Oct 2019  Paperback  978 1 78811 715 9  c £30.00 / c $45.00
eTextbook

NEW
Advanced Introduction 
to Social Innovation
Frank Moulaert, KU Leuven, 
Belgium and 
Diana MacCallum, Curtin 
University, Australia

‘Committed to fi nding common 
ground beyond the ri  ̋  and 
confusion that has characterised 
debates around social innovation 
over the past 10 years, Moulaert and MacCallum 
o  ̃er an authoritative contribution that depicts social 
innovation as a continuum of positions cross-cutting 
academia, grassroots movements and policy practice. 
Focusing on the ethics of this continuum, they argue, 
can open a path to a more inclusive world. ˛  e book 
is conceptually and methodologically rigorous and 
empirically informed, yet written in a didactic and 
accessible manner. It will form a key reading for 
academics, policy makers and activists who want to 
clarify and enrich their thinking and practice around 
social innovation.’

– Maria Kaika, University of Amsterdam, 
the Netherlands

In this Advanced Introduction to Social Innovation, 
Frank Moulaert and Diana MacCallum presents a 
pioneering exploration of the relatively young fi eld of 
‘social innovation’.

Aug 2019  c 168 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78536 037 4  £65.00 / $99.95
Aug 2019  Paperback  978 1 78536 039 8  £15.95 / $24.95
eTextbook
Elgar Advanced Introductions series

Textbooks

Elgar Textbooks
Examination copies available
Examination copies are available for all of our textbook titles for adoption on 
courses of 10 or more students
To order, please request an electronic inspection copy on the books page of 
our website or via one of our eBook vendors below. 
Or email us at our Cheltenham address with full course details: 
inspections@e-elgar.co.uk. 
T&Cs apply.



4 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

KEY TITLES

Financialising 
City Statecra  ̃  
and Infrastructure
Andy Pike, Peter O’Brien and 
Tom Strickland, Newcastle 
University, Graham ˜ rower, 
Urban Foresight Ltd and 
John Tomaney, University 
College London, UK

‘Financialising City Statecra˙  
and Infrastructure explores the crucial connection 
between globalised fi nancial fl ows and the 
infrastructure that provides the sca  ̃olding for 
urban development. By following the money, the 
authors show the interaction of state and capital 
in shaping urban form and the uneven impacts on 
particular cities and groups within them.’

– Susan S. Fainstein, Harvard University, US

2019  360 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 894 1  £100.00 / $150.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Cities and Regions 
in Crisis
˜ e Political Economy of 
Sub-National Economic 
Development
Martin Jones, Sta˛ ordshire 
University, UK

‘˛  is book is a remarkable and 
o  ̋en inspirational tour de force. 
Martin Jones confi dently moves 
between theories of political economy and stories of 
regional and urban policy, using each to inform the 
other. He brings the uneven geographies of England 
to life, showing how they are reproduced in practice, 
while also o  ̃ering the prospect of alternative 
futures.’

– Allan Cochrane, ˜ e Open University, UK

2019  320 pp  
Hardback  978 1 84376 876 0  £95.00 / $145.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Cities

Download a copy of our 
Planning leafl et 
e-elgar.com/catalogues

NEW
Advanced Introduction 
to the Creative City
Charles Landry, Independent Advisor and Researcher

Written by the leading authority Charles Landry, 
inventor of the concept of the creative city, this timely 
book o˛ ers an insightful and engaging introduction to 
the fi eld. Exploring the development of the concept, 
it discusses the characteristics of cities, the qualities 
of creativity, the creative and regeneration repertoires 
and the gentrifi cation dilemma. Other key topics of 
this defi nitive work include ambition and creativity, 
cities and psychology, digitization and the creative 
bureaucracy.

Nov 2019  c 160 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78897 347 2  c £65.00 / c $99.95
Nov 2019  Paperback  978 1 78897 349 6  c £15.00 / c $24.95
eTextbook
Elgar Advanced Introductions series

Advanced Introduction 
to Regional Innovation 
Systems
Bjørn T. Asheim, University of 
Stavanger, Arne Isaksen, University 
of Agder, Norway and 
Michaela Trippl, University of 
Vienna, Austria and University 
of Agder, Norway

‘˛  e concept of regional innovation 
systems has become increasingly infl uential over 
the past 25 years. Now, for the fi rst time, we have 
a comprehensive synthesis of the conceptual 
underpinnings, empirical cases and policy applications 
of this key construct. International and interdisciplinary 
in scope, this volume is the defi nitive reference for both 
scholars and policymakers alike.’

– Meric Gertler, University of Toronto, Canada

2019  160 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 196 8  £70.00 / $105.00
2019  Paperback  978 1 78536 198 2  £15.95 / $24.95
eTextbook
Elgar Advanced Introductions series

Textbooks

Elgar Advanced Introductions series
Elgar Advanced Introductions are stimulating and 
thoughtful introductions to major fi elds in the social 
sciences and law, expertly written by the world’s 
leading scholars.

Elgar Advanced Introductions can be used in 
class with undergraduates, and will also appeal to 
graduate students, policy-makers and 
non-specialist academics. By crystallizing a fi eld they 
also contribute to overall scholarly understanding.



5Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

° e Internet City
People, Companies, Systems 
and Vehicles
Aharon Kellerman, University of 
Haifa, Israel

‘Kellerman has long been one 
of the most astute observers of 
this transformation. ˛  is volume 
not only covers the basics of how 
cyberspace has become woven 
into the contemporary world, such as cell phones 
and digital divides, it also breaks new ground by 
addressing topics that have received scant attention, 
such as autonomous vehicles. It o  ̃ers a fecund series 
of insights into how people, fi rms, and places have 
been restructured by the ever-growing use of digital 
technologies. ˛  is volume will be useful to students 
and faculty alike, and of interest to anyone interested 
in how cyberspace and the analogue world have 
become shot through with each other.’

– Barney Warf, University of Kansas, US

2019  224 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 358 8  £75.00 / $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Cities series

Varieties of Capital Cities
˜ e Competitiveness 
Challenge for 
Secondary Capitals
David Kaufmann, University of 
Bern, Switzerland

‘Varieties of Capital Cities provides 
a thorough and sweeping 
assessment of the ways four 
leading capital cities struggle 
to control their economic destinies through public 
locational policies. . . ˛  is volume constitutes a major 
contribution to the study of comparative urban 
economic development and public policy.’

– Paul Kantor, Fordham University, US

2018  256 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 642 8  £80.00 / $125.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Cities series

NEW
Smart Cities in the Post-Algorithmic Era
Integrating Technologies, 
Platforms and Governance
Edited by Nicos Komninos and Christina Kakderi, 
Aristotle University of ˜ essaloniki, Greece

‘Smart Cities in the Post-Algorithmic Era: Integrating 
Technologies, Platforms and Governance is a seminal 
original contribution to the emerging fi eld of smart 
cities. ˛  e book sets out to highlight the pervasive 
importance of a smart technologies, platforms and 
governance in the urban context. It frames this new 
challenging fi eld, and o  ̃ers a wealth of informed 
conceptual and practical studies. For academics, 
students, and practitioners, this book o  ̃ers many 
novel and useful insights.’

– Tan Yigitcanlar, Queensland University 
of Technology, Australia

Dec 2019  c 336 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78990 704 9  c £100.00 / c $155.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Cities series

° e Politics and Practices 
of Apartment Living
Hazel Easthope, University of 
New South Wales, Australia

‘˛  is is arguably one of the 
best books ever written about 
condominiums. Easthope has 
researched all aspects of the 
life-cycle of condominiums, from 
development to termination, 
covering multiple jurisdictions across the world. She 
draws out di  ̃erences in structures and management, 
but more importantly, highlights the striking 
similarities in global residential development. 
As condominiums increasingly dominate our cities, 
this book will become an essential resource for 
all researchers.’

– Cathy Sherry, University of New South Wales, 
Australia

2019  192 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 807 2  £70.00 / $110.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Cities series

Cities

Cities series

Series editor: John Rennie Short, University of Maryland, Baltimore County, US 

˜ is series aims to capture some of the excitement and challenges of understanding cities. It provides a 
forum for interdisciplinary and transdisciplinary scholarship. International in scope, it will embrace empirical 
and theoretical studies, comparative and case study approaches. ˜ e series will provide a discussion site and 
theoretical platform for cutting edge research by publishing innovative and high quality authored, co-authored 
and edited works at the frontier of contemporary urban scholarship.



6 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

NEW KEY TITLE

Handbook of Urban Segregation
Edited by Sako Musterd, University of 
Amsterdam, the Netherlands

‘˛ e Handbook of Urban Segregation provides a 
truly panoramic view of segregation issues in cities 
in Africa, Asia, Australia, Europe, and America and 
expands the scope of segregation to multiple urban 
domains. Sako Musterd and a group of leading 
scholars thoroughly investigate urban segregation 
conceptually and methodologically. Revisiting 
the classic topic under the changing welfare state 
and globalization, the Handbook is timely in the 
face of rising segregation along multiple urban 
dimensions.’

– Fulong Wu, University College London, UK

˜ e Handbook of Urban Segregation scrutinises 
key debates on spatial inequality in cities across the 
globe. It engages with multiple domains, including 
residential places, public spaces and the fi eld of 
education.

Jan 2020  c 512 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 559 9  c £190.00 / c $290.00
Research Handbooks in Urban Studies series

KEY TITLE
Handbook of 
Urban Geography
Edited by Tim Schwanen, 
University of Oxford, UK and 
Ronald van Kempen, Utrecht 
University, the Netherlands

‘For more than half a century, 
urban geography has led 
revolutions in social theory 
and spatial analysis. How do 
we make sense of the latest transformations of 
cosmopolitan planetarity and urban socionatural 
evolution? ˛  is Handbook is the essential guide 
through the diverse empirics and epistemological 
pluralism of contemporary urban worlds. We need 
to read, refl ect, and act on every chapter in this 
valuable collection.’

– Elvin Wyly, ˜ e University of British 
Columbia, Canada

2019  512 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78536 459 4  £155.00 / $240.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Geography series

A Research Agenda for 
Shrinking Cities
Justin Hollander, Tu˙ s 
University, US

‘What should shrinking cities 
research be about? 
Justin Hollander’s new book 
addresses this question and sheds 
light on all related aspects – from 
neighborhood planning to the 
personal experiences of scholars and citizens. 
A must read and not only for academics!’

– Karina Pallagst, University of Kaiserslautern, 
Germany

2018  160 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 632 1  £60.00 / $99.95
2019  Paperback  978 1 78536 634 5  £24.95 / $34.95
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

Handbook of Emerging 
21st-Century Cities
Edited by Kris Bezdecny, California State University, 
Los Angeles and Kevin Archer, Central Washington 
University, US 

‘˛  is superb Handbook revolves around what the 
meaning of the term “city” might be in the 21st 
century. In this urban century, this is indeed the 
pre-eminent question and this book incisively dissects 
the multiplicity of processes that animate and 
structure this century’s urbanity. A must read for all 
students and lovers of the city.’

– Erik Swyngedouw, ˜ e University of Manchester, UK

2018  464 pp  Hardback  978 1 78471 227 3  £150.00 / $225.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Water Supply 
in a Mega-City
A Political Ecology 
Analysis of Shanghai
Michael Webber, Jon Barnett, 
Brian Finlayson and
Mark Wang, University of 
Melbourne, Australia

‘A very well documented, clearly 
written and intellectually stimulating account of 
how, despite sitting at the mouth of one of the world 
largest rivers, Shanghai has become a place in which 
you cannot drink the tap water. ’

– François Molle, IRD, France

2018  296 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 392 3  £90.00 / $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Cities Urban Studies



7Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Urban Studies

A Research Agenda for Housing
Edited by Markus Moos, University of Waterloo, Canada

‘˛  e housing question has come back as a major issue in our so-called advanced economies. 
High-income households have a vast choice while the traditional middle classes have been 
losing options at a rapidly growing pace. In A Research Agenda for Housing, Markus Moos 
brings together a strong group of experts who engage the subject and shows us options 
that we must pursue if we are to ensure a reasonable housing market for a majority of 
households. A must read!’

– Saskia Sassen, Columbia University, US, author of Expulsions

2019  c 256 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 650 3  £90.00 / $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

A Research Agenda for Regeneration Economies
Reading City-Regions
Edited by John R. Bryson, Lauren Andres and Rachel Mulhall, University of Birmingham, UK

‘˛  is important text meaningfully advances our understanding of the complex relations 
between city regions and regeneration economies across the globe. Bryson, Andres and 
Mulhall masterfully assemble leading voices in the social sciences that provide us with 
innovative and penetrating analyses of current economic realities in these places and what 
needs to be done to resuscitate them. ˛  e result is a compelling and provocative account of 
places struggling to regenerate their economies and how informed public policy may 
make a di  ̃erence.’

– David Wilson, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, US

2018  208 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 028 2  £85.00 / $130.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

Elgar Research Agendas
Elgar Research Agendas outline the future of research in a given area.  
Leading scholars are given the space to explore their subject in provocative 
ways, and map out the potential directions of travel. ˜ ey are relevant but 
also visionary.

Forward-looking and innovative, Elgar Research Agendas are an essential 
resource for PhD students, scholars and anybody who wants to be at the 
forefront of research.

NEW KEY TITLE
A Research Agenda for New Urbanism
Edited by Emily Talen, University of Chicago, US

‘Predominantly aimed at arming the next generation of urban planning scholars with 
highly relevant research questions, this book’s revealing dives into the histories, theories 
and practices that have guided specialized urban discourses will be of great interest to a 
broad range of urbanists.’

– Ellen Dunham-Jones, Georgia Institute of Technology, US

˜ is book seeks to answer the question: what do we need to know about the success, 
failure and future prospects of creating walkable, diverse urbanism? Separating out what 
we already know from what we don’t, it advances a research agenda aimed at helping to 
sustain the New Urbanism movement. As the book clearly demonstrates, there is a lot we 
still need to learn about creating and sustaining good cities.

Sept 2019  c 192 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 862 0  c £80.00 / c $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas



8 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Urban Studies

NEW
Research Handbook on Community 
Development 
Edited by Rhonda Phillips, Purdue University and 
Eric Trevan, ˜ e Evergreen State College, US 

˜ is timely Research Handbook o˛ ers new ways in which 
to navigate the diverse terrain of community development 
research. Chapters unpack the foundations and history 
of community development research and also look to its 
future, exploring innovative frameworks for conceptualising 
community development. Comprehensive and unequivocally 
progressive, this is key reading for social and public policy 
researchers in need of an understanding of the current trends 
in community development research, as well as practitioners 
and policymakers working on urban, rural and regional 
development.

March 2020  c 520 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 846 0  c £140.00 / c $225.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW IN PAPERBACK 
Handbook of 
Gentrifi cation Studies
Edited by Loretta Lees with 
Martin Phillips, University of 
Leicester, UK

‘˛  is Handbook of Gentrifi cation Studies 
will be useful for graduates studying 
anthropology of cities, urbanism, 
geography, and new urban identities. 
˛  ere is no more complete Handbook on 
gentrifi cation in the English language to date.’

– Yves Laberge, Electronic Green Journal 

2018  520 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 173 9  £180.00 / $290.00
Oct 2019  Paperback  978 1 83910 049 9  c £39.95 / c $65.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Global City Makers
Economic Actors and Practices in the World City 
Network
Edited by Michael Hoyler, Loughborough University, UK, 
Christof Parnreiter, Hamburg University, Germany and 
Allan Watson, Loughborough University, UK

‘˛  e novel contribution of the book is its engagement with 
global cities as specifi c types of spaces that are not only 
used by but also generated by the everyday practices 
of business actors. ˛  e essays introduce to the literature, 
diverse lenses shedding light on the process by which global 
business people make cities.’ 

– Kathy Pain, University of Reading, UK

2018  224 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 894 3  £85.00 / $130.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Regional Science series

Resilience and 
Urban Disasters
Surviving Cities
Edited by Kamila Borsekova, 
Matej Bel University, 
Slovakia and Peter Nijkamp, 
Adam Mickiewicz University, 
Poznan, Poland, Jheronimus 
Academy of Data Science 
(JADS) in ‘s-Hertogenbosch, 
the Netherlands and the Universitatea 
Alexandru Ioan Cuza din Iasi, Iasi, Romania

˜ is book addresses unexpected disasters and 
shocks in cities and urban systems by providing 
quantitative and qualitative tools for impact 
analysis and disaster management. Including 
environmental catastrophes, political turbulence 
and economic shocks, Resilience and Urban 
Disasters explores a large range of tumultuous 
events and key case studies to thoroughly 
cover these core areas. In particular, the socio-
economic impacts on urban systems that are 
subject to disasters are explored.

2019  288 pp  Hardback  
978 1 78897 009 9  £95.00 / $145.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Regional Science series

Handbook on Urban 
Development in China
Edited by Ray Yep and 
June Wang, City University 
of Hong Kong and 
˜ omas Johnson, University 
of Sheÿ  eld, UK

‘˛  is wide-ranging Handbook 
includes both useful 
overviews of key topics and 
new research on China’s urban development 
over the last four decades. An important, multi-
disciplinary contribution to understanding the 
nature and challenges of China’s urbanisation  
— from planning and policy, through social and 
cultural change, to governance and politics.’

– Jane Duckett, University of Glasgow, UK

2019  432 pp  Hardback  
978 1 78643 162 2  £180.00 / $270.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Handbooks of Research on Contemporary China 
series



9Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

NEW KEY TITLE
Social Innovation as Political Transformation
˜ oughts for a Better World
Edited by Pieter Van den Broeck, KU Leuven, Belgium, 
Abid Mehmood, Cardi˛  University, UK, Angeliki Paidakaki and 
Constanza Parra, KU Leuven, Belgium

‘˛  is book is an inspiration for all who want to critically engage 
with social innovation. Unpacking complex processes in a clear 
way, it not only presents sophisticated theories but it also 
energises the willingness to act for a better world.’

– Yuri Kazepov, University of Vienna, Austria

˜ is book is an introduction to the works of a collective 
of academics on social innovation and socio-political 
transformation. It o˛ ers a critique of the dominance of market-
based logics and extractivism in the age of neoliberalism.

Dec 2019  c 224 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 427 1  c £85.00 / c $130.00
eBook • Elgaronline

KEY TITLE
° e Poverty of Territorialism
A Neo-Medieval View of Europe 
and European Planning
Andreas Faludi, Del˙  University of 
Technology, the Netherlands

‘˛  is book is a breathtaking read, full 
of smart anecdotes and unexpected 
real-life examples that greatly illustrate 
the author’s thinking, rich with historical 
parallels and universal parabolas. . . I 
would like to convince those who care about the future of our 
continent to read Faludi’s book, as a truly great source of 
inspiration and fresh thinking on the spatial domain.’

– Jacek Zaucha, Institute of Geography and Spatial Organization

2018  200 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 360 1  £70.00 / $110.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Studies in Planning ˜ eory, Policy and Practice

Planning, Landscape & Social InnovationUrban Studies

Rethinking 
°  ird Places
Informal Public 
Spaces and 
Community 
Building
Edited by 
Joanne Dolley and 
Caryl Bosman, Griÿ  th 

University,ˇQueensland, Australia

‘˛  is is a brilliant book for insight into the 
meaning and relevance of the informal 
public gathering places in modern 
societies. If you want to understand the 
spatiality of third places, and how and 
why we interact in informal public places, 
this edited book with 11 bright chapters is 
worthwhile for sure.’

– Jens Troelsen, University of Southern 
Denmark, Denmark

2019  240 pp  Hardback  
978 1 78643 390 9  £90.00 / $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Morality 
and Power
On Ethics, 
Economics and 
Public Policy
Mike Berry, RMIT 
University, Australia

‘˛  ere is much to 
appreciate in this book, 
particularly regarding 
its analysis of the rise of mainstream 
economics, and it is refreshing to fi nd 
someone demonstrating the relation 
between the abstractions of economic 
and political theory and a wide range of 
pressing contemporary issues.’

– Housing, ˛  eory and Society

2017  352 pp  Hardback  
978 1 78643 555 2  £95.00 / $145.00
2018  Paperback  
978 1 78897 872 9  £29.95 / $45.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Elgar Studies in Planning ˜  eory, 
Policy and Practice series
˜ is series is designed to make a signifi cant contribution to the 
advancement of scholarship in spatial planning and related 
fi elds. Its main emphasis is on the development and application 
of original ideas that address important theoretical questions, 
policy solutions and the practice of planning. Books in the series 
will cover di˛ erent contexts and aspects such as urban, rural, 
regional and international planning, community development, 
housing, impact assessment, the politics of planning, planning 
cultures and values, environmental planning, sustainability and 
design issues. 



10 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Defi ning Landscape 
Democracy
A Path to Spatial 
Justice
Edited by Shelley Egoz, 
Karsten Jørgensen and 
Deni Ruggeri, Norwegian 
University of Life 
Sciences, Norway

‘I have rarely found 
so many theoretical and methodological 
refl ections unifi ed in one volume. From this 
point of view, the book has the potential to 
become a standard teaching resource, also 
due to its clear and comprehensive structure.’

– Alexandra Kruse, 
Norwegian Journal of Geography

2018  288 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 833 1  £90.00 / $145.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Making Hong Kong
A History of its Urban 
Development
Pui-yin Ho, ˜ e Chinese 
University of Hong Kong

‘As this book makes 
clear, Hong Kong has 
successfully thrived 
against all odds to develop 
into a world city of fame 
and substance. Town planning certainly has 
its role and major political turning points have 
been capitalised on to the city’s benefi ts. ˛  e 
main lesson through reading the Hong Kong 
story is that it has thrived on new thinking 
to develop its urban identity and future. ˛  is 
book will equip scholars and planners alike 
with a solid foundation to take Hong Kong 
to its next stage of urban development and 
modernisation.’ 

– Yeung Yue-man, ˜ e Chinese 
University of Hong Kong

2018  496 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 794 4  £120.00 / $180.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW

Communities, Land and Social Innovation
Land Taking and Land Making in a 
Rapidly Urbanizing World
Edited by Pieter Van den Broeck, Asiya Sadiq, 
Han Verschure, Frank Moulaert, KU Leuven, Belgium and 
Monica Quintana, Architect, Ecuador

˜ is book addresses land tenure as a matter of major interest 
to policy makers and practitioners in rapidly transforming cities. 
Within a framework of land rights governance, a fi rst set of cases 
in four continents looks at mechanisms of land speculation and 
communities who fall victim to evictions and displacements, 
lack of tenure rights and exclusion from urban services. A second 
set focuses on communities in land tenure and how they trigger 
socially innovative approaches, including common land tenure, a 
diversity of land markets, and new regulatory authorities.

June 2020  c 320 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 376 2  c £100.00 / c $150.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
Handbook on Planning and Complexity
Edited by Gert de Roo, Claudia Yamu and Christian Zuidema, 
University of Groningen, the Netherlands

˜ is Handbook shows the enormous impetus given to the 
scientifi c debate by linking planning as a science of purposeful 
interventions and complexity as a science of spontaneous 
change and non-linear development. Emphasising the 
importance of merging planning and complexity, this 
comprehensive Handbook also clarifi es key concepts and 
theories, presents examples on planning and complexity 
and proposes new ideas and methods which emerge from 
synthesising the discipline of spatial planning with complexity 
sciences.

April 2020  c 448 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 917 8  c £145.00 / c $225.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Planning series

NEW
Handbook of Planning Support Science
Edited by Stan Geertman, Utrecht University, the Netherlands 
and John Stillwell, University of Leeds, UK

‘˛ e Handbook of Planning Support Science provides an 
important, up-to-date review of innovative methods, tools, 
techniques, and case studies on the development and use of 
planning support systems (PSS), computer-based tools that 
support planning and policymaking. ˛  is essential international 
collection describes state-of-the-art applications using big 
data and data analytics, smart cities, cloud-based computing, 
and geodesign.’

– Richard E. Klosterman, University of Akron, US

Jan 2020  c 592 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 107 2  c £205.00 / c $315.00 
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Planning series

Planning, Landscape Studies & Social Innovation



11Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Human Geography

NEW
A Research Agenda for 
Economic Anthropology
Edited by James G. Carrier, 
Max Planck Institute for Social 
Anthropology, Halle, Germany 
and Indiana University, 
Bloomington, US

‘˛  is excellent collection of essays 
by junior and senior scholars is an 
appeal to rejuvenate economic 
anthropology and it does so brilliantly. Setting a 
research agenda requires engagement, focus, and 
the courage to point at ongoing inadequacies while 
highlighting future avenues of research. ˛  rough 
theoretical debates that address legal fi ctions, nature 
and value, debt and politics, mobilization and ethics, 
the chapters provide new scope for understanding 
the economy at multiple scales. O  ̋en neglected in 
social anthropology, corporations, management and 
the deplorable are spotlighted as objects of study 
in a remarkable volume that drives us to explore the 
economic frontiers of the twenty-fi rst century.’

– Susana Narotzky, University of Barcelona, Spain

2019  c 168 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 609 1  £75.00 / $109.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

NEW
A Research Agenda for 
Migration and Health
Edited by K. Bruce Newbold, 
McMaster University and 
Kathi Wilson, University of 
Toronto, Mississauga, Canada

‘Bruce Newbold and Kathi Wilson 
are both health geographers 
with a strong legacy; this edited 
volume on which they have 
partnered is no  exception. As they state in their 
opening chapter, the health of an immigrant is 
shaped by the immigration journey and the factors  
precipitating it (forced versus voluntary; economic, 
social, cultural, environmental push and pull factors…). 
What Newbold and Wilson have done with this edited 
volume is bring the immigrant health literature into 
the 21st Century by bringing heretofore invisible issues 
to the forefront: gender; climate change; inequalities 
in the global south. ˛  eir section on future research 
directions takes us even further through suggestions 
for alternative theoretical and epistemological 
approaches to the growing issues of immigration and 
immigrant health.’

– Susan J Elliot, University of Waterloo, Canada

Nov 2019  c 192 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 835 5  c £80.00 / c $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

NEW KEY TITLE

Misinformation in the Digital Age
Monica Stephens, Jessie P.H. Poon and 
Gordon K.S. Tan, University at Bu˛ alo, US

Misinformation is pervasive and reaches many facets 
of social, economic, political and urban life. ˜ is book 
uses a geographic lens to examine the adoption 
and dissemination of, and attention to ‘fake news’. It 
delves into how social and digital media have rescaled 
and disrupted relations of trust and authority in the 
(mis)information age. From urban legends, political 
rumors, information weaponization, Climategate 
to trade and fi nancial fi ctions, the book draws on 
quantitative data and qualitative cases to shed light 
on the geographies of misinformation.

Aug 2020  c 144 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78990 488 8  c £65.00 / c $99.95
Aug 2020  Paperback  978 1 78990 490 1  c £19.95 / c $29.95
eBook • Elgaronline
˜ e International Geographical Union Series on 
Contemporary Geographies

KEY TITLE

Handbook on the 
Geographies of 
Corruption
Edited by Barney Warf, 
University of Kansas, US

‘Corruption occurs at multiple 
scales and in di  ̃erent forms. 
˛  e 21 chapters by international 
scholars examine corruption and 
e-government, development, 
and gender, with accounts of 16 countries/regions 
including China, Russia, Brazil, Mexico, South Africa, 
Indonesia, Pakistan, the Arab World, and Central 
Asia. A timely and insightful book for seminars, 
workshops, and policymakers.’

– Stanley D. Brunn, University of Kentucky, US

2018  392 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 474 6  £135.00 / $210.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Geography series



12 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Human Geography

Social Imaginaries of Space
Concepts and Cases
Bernard Debarbieux, University of 
Geneva, Switzerland  
Translated from French 
by Sheila Malovany Chevallier

‘Debarbieux continues to traverse with 
ease the  Anglophone/Francophone border 
in social theory with this most recent work, 
a creative and highly readable exploration of the political 
signifi cance of social imaginaries of space. ˛  rough a series 
of conceptual essays and related case studies, or in his terms 
“detours”, he cra  ̋ s an intriguing, jargon-free narrative that 
examines the spatial imaginings that have generated the 
territorial ideals and practices of modern states and nations. 
Debarbieux further demonstrates that while the rhetoric of 
post-nationalism and globalization has changed the content of 
these imaginaries, it has not diminished their constitutive role. 
His is a cosmopolitan vision but one that does not dismiss the 
power of particularism, especially evident in the place loyalties 
that have become so prominent in current national and global 
political debate.’

– J. Nicholas Entrikin, University of California, Los Angeles and 
University of Notre Dame, US

2019  224 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 386 1  £75.00 / $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Human Geography series

NEW
Haven: Intervening for 
Human Security in the 
Mediterranean Crisis
Edited by John Morrissey, NUI Galway, 
Ireland

˜ e Mediterranean refugee crisis presents 
states across Europe with a common security 
challenge: how to intervene responsibly in 
mitigation and support. ˜ is book seeks to 
advance the UN concept of ‘human security’ 
in showing how a human security approach 
to the crisis can e˛ ectively conceptualize and 
respond to the intricacies of the challenges 
faced. It argues for a politics of solidarity 
in pro˛ ering integrated solutions that call 
out the failure of top-down, statist security 
measures. Leading international authors 
from a range of disciplines document key 
dimensions of the crisis, including: the legal 
mechanisms enabling or blocking asylum; the 
biopolitical systems for managing displaced 
peoples; and the multiple, overlapping 
historical precedents of today’s challenges.

June 2020  c 288 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 547 6  c £95.00 / c $145.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Human Geography series

NEW KEY TITLE
Handbook for Teaching and Learning in Geography
Edited by Helen Walkington, Oxford Brookes University, Jennifer Hill, University of the West of England 
(UWE Bristol) and Sarah Dyer, University of Exeter, UK

‘˛  is book is a much-needed comprehensive overview of recent research and practices on teaching geography 
in higher education. Written by leading researchers, it provides not only insights but also practical applications 
for lecturing, assessment and innovation in geography pedagogy.’

– Jongwon Lee, Ewha Womans University, South Korea

˜ is exemplary Handbook provides readers with a novel synthesis of international research, evidence-based 
practice and personal refl ections to o˛ er an overview of the current state of knowledge in the fi eld of teaching 
geography in higher education.

Dec 2019  c 528 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 648 0  c £195.00 / c $290.00
eBook • Elgaronline

New Horizons in Human Geography series
Series editor: John Agnew, Distinguished Professor of Geography, University of California, Los Angeles, US 

As a broad and integrative discipline, Human Geography a˛ ords a unique perspective on the challenges 
that human societies face. Open to high-quality authored, co-authored and edited works, this book series 
captures the cutting-edge of research being conducted across Human Geography. International in scope, the 
series provides a forum for leading scholarship which advances contemporary debates, o˛ ers theoretical and 
methodological innovation and facilitates the development of new research agendas in the fi eld.



13Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

NEW
Handbook on the Geographies of Creativity
Edited by Lily Kong, Singapore Management University and 
Anjeline de Dios, Lingnan University, Hong Kong

How can the ‘where’ of creativity help us examine how and why it 
has become a paradigmatic concept in contemporary economies 
and societies? Adopting a geographically diverse, theoretically 
rigorous approach, the Handbook o˛ ers a cutting-edge study 
of creativity as it has emerged in policy, academic, activist, and 
cultural discourse over the last two decades. To this end, the 
volume departs from conventional modes of analyzing creativity 
(by industry, region, or sector) and instead identifi es key themes 
that thread through shi˙ ing contexts of the creative in the arts, 
media, technology, education, governance, and development. 

May 2020  c 480 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 163 0  c £185.00 / c $275.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
° e Handbook of Diverse Economies
Edited by J.K. Gibson-Graham, Western Sydney University, 
Australia and Kelly Dombroski, University of Canterbury, 
New Zealand

Economic diversity abounds in a more-than-capitalist world, 
from worker-recuperated cooperatives and anti-mafi a social 
enterprises to caring labour and the work of Earth Others, 
from fair trade and social procurement to community land 
trusts, free universities and Islamic fi nance. ˛  e Handbook of 
Diverse Economies presents research that inventories economic 
di˛ erence as a prelude to building ethical ways of living on our 
dangerously degraded planet. With contributing authors from 
twenty countries, it presents new thinking around subjectivity 
and methodology as strategies for making other worlds possible.

March 2020  c 512 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 995 5  c £190.00 / c $290.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
Geographies of Cosmopolitanism
Barney Warf, University of Kansas, US

O˛ ering a sustained interrogation of 
cosmopolitanism from a geographic 
perspective, this book traces the origins and 
history of the concept and summarize how 
it engages with geography in various ways. 
˜ e book includes a detailed analysis of the 
ideology’s tense relations with nationalism, 
with which it has long contended, and applies 
cosmopolitanism to various contemporary 
political and socio-economic issues, including 
globalization, immigrants, sanctuary cities, and 
trans-national criminal law.

July 2020  c 256 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78990 246 4  c £80.00 / c $125.00
eBook • Elgaronline
˜ e International Geographical Union Series on 
Contemporary Geographies

˜ e International Geographical Union 
Series on Contemporary Geographies
Series editors: Iain Hay, Flinders University, 
Australia and Michael Meadows, University 
of Cape Town, South Africa

Published in partnership with the 
International Geographical Union, this 
book series delivers original, thought-
provoking and international perspectives 
on contemporary geography. It provides a 
forum for high-quality research spanning 
the globe and the diversity of geography. 

Human Geography

NEW JOURNAL

Journal of Qualitative Research in Tourism
Author Submissions
QRT is a bi-annual journal dedicated to advancing understanding of qualitative research in the fi elds 
of tourism and hospitality. 
The editor seeks high quality original research articles of up to 8,000-10,000 words. These may be theoretical, 
empirical or methodological studies conducted using qualitative methods. The journal also publishes research 
notes of between 3,000-4,000 words. Book reviews of between 800-2,000 words are welcome.
All original research article submissions are double-blind peer reviewed. QRT welcomes a wide range of 
approaches to qualitative research across the disciplines and specialisations within tourism and hospitality. 
For more information or to submit your work, please contact the relevant editor:
Editor-in-Chief  Professor Konstantinos Andriotis, Middlesex University, London, UK: k.andriotis@mdx.ac.uk
Research Notes Editor  Dr Robin Nunkoo, University of Mauritius: r.nunkoo@uom.ac.mu
Book Reviews Editor  Dr Nika Balomenou, University of Hertfordshire, UK: n.balomenou@herts.ac.uk



14 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Sounding Places
More-̃  an-Representational 
Geographies of Sound 
and Music
Edited by Karolina Doughty, 
Wageningen University, the 
Netherlands, Michelle Du° y, 
University of Newcastle, Australia 
and ˜ eresa Harada, University of 
Wollongong, Australia 

‘Sounding Places represents a signifi cant theoretical 
and empirical moment in an emergent sonic 
geography. ˛  rough the lens of a more-than-
representational theoretical approach, the volume 
presents an eclectic and dizzying array of sounds, 
places and experiences for the reader to savour – from 
the crashing of ocean waves, the sounds of airports, 
to breakdancing in Milan subways, to the spatial 
awareness of the visually impaired, to the geopolitical 
sounds of nations and the sonic atmospheres of 
dormitory rooms, this volume presents a truly 
compelling contribution to our understanding of the 
role of sound in the geographies of our everyday lives.’

– Michael Bull, University  of Sussex, UK

2019  c 264 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 892 7  £90.00 / $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline

A Research Agenda 
for Neoliberalism
Kean Birch, Associate Professor, 
Department of Geography, York 
University and Senior Associate, 
Innovation Policy Lab, University 
of Toronto, Canada

‘Engagingly written, this book 
o  ̃ers a refreshing introduction 
to the intellectual history of 
neoliberalism. O  ̃ering an explanation of where 
neoliberal ideas came from, the varying ways in which 
these ideas have been analysed and used, and the 
core contradictions in the neoliberal interpretation 
of contemporary capitalism, it will be of great 
value to scholars and students alike. At a time when 
market ascendance is increasingly challenged, it also 
convincingly shows why neoliberalism cannot serve as 
a road map for the future.’

– Wendy Larner, Victoria University of Wellington, 
New Zealand

2017  208 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 358 9  £70.00 / $115.00
2018  Paperback  978 1 78897 618 3  £24.95 / $34.95
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

NEW
A Research Agenda for 
Military Geographies
Edited by Rachel Woodward, 
Newcastle University, UK

‘Assembled by perhaps the 
most pivotal fi gure in the 
geographic study of militaries 
and militarisation, these chapters 
o  ̃er provocative refl ections 
and myriad lines of fl ight for 
future inquiry. ˛  e varied and exciting contributions, 
including those from several junior scholars, signal 
both the promise and the signifi cance of the fi eld.’

– Matthew Farish, University of Toronto, Canada

A Research Agenda for Military Geographies explores 
how military activities and phenomena are shaped by 
geography, and how geographies are in turn shaped by 
military practices. A variety of future research agendas 
are mapped out, examining the questions faced by 
geographers when studying the military and its e˛ ects.

Sept 2019  c 264 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 886 7  c £90.00 / c $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

A Research Agenda 
for Global Crime
Edited by Tim Hall and 
Vincenzo Scalia, University 
of Winchester, UK 

‘Adopting the perspective that 
our world is increasingly tied 
together by fl ows that combine 
both licit and illicit, this timely 
volume pushes criminology into 
dialogue with wider debates about transnationalism 
and globalism, showing that crime can usefully be 
examined through a relational and geographical lens. 
But more than this, the book represents the state of 
the art in contemporary criminology, showing how 
the discipline is expanding to encompass multiple 
forms of economic and environmental exploitation, 
from human traÿ  cking and drug smuggling through 
to corporate crime and environmental abuses. An 
exciting collection that underscores the value of 
inter-disciplinary thinking on questions of crime and 
criminology.’

– Philip Hubbard, King’s College London, UK

2019  200 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 866 9  £80.00 / $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

Human Geography



15Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Giving Behaviours 
and Social Cohesion
How People Who ‘Give’ 
Make Better Communities
Lorna Zischka, University of 
Reading, UK

‘It is about time that economists 
– and other social scientists – go 
beyond material aspects and 
seriously study interpersonal 
relationships such as giving and informal work. And 
Lorna Zischka does this by providing an excellent 
overview of the existing literature and by contributing 
important empirical analyses.’

– Bruno S. Frey, CREMA – Center for Research in 
Economics, Management and the Arts, Switzerland

2019  240 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 419 6  £80.00 / $125.00
eBook • Elgaronline

° e Dynamics of Regional 
Migration Governance
Edited by Andrew Geddes, 
European University Institute, 
Marcia Vera Espinoza, Queen 
Mary University of London, UK, 
Leila Hadj Abdou and 
Leiza Brumat, European 
University Institute, Italy

‘˛  is collection includes 
contributions from some of the most important 
scholars working in the area of migration studies. 
˛  e focus is especially timely, given the crises within 
the European and American systems but equally this 
book does not shy away from exposing the varying 
degrees of power and infl uence within regions and 
where institutions still fall far short of their mission 
to govern migration fl ows. ˛  is ambitious collection 
o  ̃ers an original mix of countries and institutions 
rarely found in one volume. It is fresh, analytically 
rich, and above all a most useful reference point for 
students and scholars alike.’

– Brad Blitz, Middlesex University, UK

2019  256 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 993 1  £90.00 / $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
Globalization and Mobilities
Aharon Kellerman, University of Haifa, Israel

Presenting a comparative examination of fi ve major 
voluntary global movements: commodities, people, 
capital, information and technology, this book traces 
and develops discussions of globalization and spatial 
mobility. ˜ e book further covers the means and media 
used for these mobilities: ports and ships, airports 
and airplanes, international banking electronic media, 
and the Internet, telephony and TV. Two concluding 
chapters focus on the mobile globe, highlighting 
present and future global mobility in general, and 
the relationships among the fi ve global mobilities, 
in particular.

March 2020  c 272 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78990 121 4  c £85.00 / c $130.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Handbook on Critical 
Geographies of Migration
Edited by Katharyne Mitchell, 
University of California, Santa 
Cruz, Reece Jones, University of 
Hawai’i, M˘noa and 
Jennifer L. Fluri, University of 
Colorado, Boulder, US

‘˛  is Handbook arrives at a 
signifi cant time, when state 
and public responses to human mobility have taken 
a particularly hostile turn. A rich compendium, it 
examines numerous key spaces, scales, structures 
and dynamics of migration that characterize our 
turbulent era.’

– Steven Vertovec, Max Planck Institute for the Study 
of Religious and Ethnic Diversity, Germany

2019  448 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 602 3  £180.00 / $270.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Geography series

Human Geography

˜ e Elgarblog covers the latest issues in economics, law, 
business & management and the social sciences. 
Visit the blog for articles, insightful debate, interviews with 
infl uential scholars and tips for getting published.



16 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

NEW KEY TITLE
Productivity Perspectives
Edited by Philip McCann and Tim Vorley, 
University of Sheÿ  eld, UK

Productivity Perspectives o˛ ers a timely and 
stimulating social science view on the productivity 
debate, drawing on the work of the ESRC funded 
Productivity Insights Network. ˜ e book examines 
the drivers and inhibitors of UK productivity growth 
in the light of international evidence, that has 
resulted in the dramatic slowdown and fl atlining 
of productivity growth in the UK. ˜ e reasons for 
this so-called productivity puzzle are not well 
understood, and this book advances explanations 
and insights on these issues from di˛ erent 
disciplinary and methodological perspectives. It will 
be of value to all those interested and engaging with 
the challenge of slowing productivity growth.

April 2020  c 256 pp  Hardback  
978 1 78897 879 8  c £90.00 / c $135.00
Sept 2020  Paperback  
978 1 78897 881 1  c £24.95 / c $39.95
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW KEY TITLE
Handbook on Global 
Value Chains
Edited by Stefano Ponte, 
Copenhagen Business School 
(CBS), Denmark, Gary Gereÿ  , 
Duke University, US and 
Gale Raj-Reichert, Queen 
Mary University of London, UK

‘Finally, an encyclopaedia 
of global value chains. ˛  is 
collection of essays establishes the state of the 
art in knowledge on the industrial form – the GVC 
– that has transformed capitalism for better and 
worse and which is at the centre of contemporary 
scholarship and policy debates on economic 
development, distributive justice and international 
trade. ˛  is is an essential collection of essays 
that covers the micro and macro dimensions of 
the global value chain, including implications for 
gender equality, technological innovation and 
social activism. I guarantee that I (and my students) 
will be using this volume as a go-to reference book 
for years to come.’

– William Milberg, ˜ e New School for 
Social Research, US

Oct 2019  c 672 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 376 2  c £225.00 / c $350.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Handbook on the 
Geographies of 
Globalization
Edited by Robert C. Kloosterman, 
Virginie Mamadouh and 
Pieter Terhorst, University of 
Amsterdam, the Netherlands

Processes of globalization have 
changed the world in many, o˙ en 
fundamental, ways. Increasingly 
these processes are being debated and contested. 
˜ is Handbook o˛ ers a timely, rich and critical 
panorama of these multifaceted developments from 
a geographical perspective.

2018  480 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78536 383 2  £190.00 / $290.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Meeting the Challenge of 
Cultural Diversity in Europe
Moving Beyond the Crisis
Robin Wilson, Independent Researcher and Adviser 
to the Council of Europe

‘In an extremely well-documented and surgically 
analytical volume, Robin Wilson charts the fall of 
Europe as a moral beacon of the free world during 
the 2015 “refugee crisis” and its a  ̋ermath. But he also 
raises hope amidst the gloom. ’

– Irena Guidikova, Head of Inclusion and 
Anti-discrimination Programmes, Council of Europe

2018  240 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 816 4  £80.00 / $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Handbook on the 
Geographies of Power
Edited by Mat Coleman, ˜ e Ohio 
State University and John Agnew, 
University of California, 
Los Angeles, US

‘Handbook on the Geographies 
of Power is a well-written 
volume with empirically rich 
and theoretically well-grounded 
chapters that are easy to comprehend and will be 
greatly appreciated by academics and students.’

–  Austin Dziwornu Ablo, Eurasian Geography 
and Economics

2018  432 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 563 8  £170.00 / $270.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Geography series

Human Geography Economic Geography



17Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Economic Geography

NEW
Handbook on Regional 
Economic Resilience
Edited by Gillian Bristow and Adrian Healy, 
Cardi˛  University, UK

‘Resilience is a now a signifi cant concept that helps 
us explain why regions can weather economic shocks. 
˛  is Handbook draws together a team of leading 
scholars, exploring the role and impact of shocks on 
the economic development trajectories of regions. It 
represents an excellent gateway for those seeking to 
understand the theories, measurement and analysis 
of regional economic resilience.’

– Robert Huggins, Cardi˛  University, UK

˜ is timely Handbook addresses one of the most 
pertinent questions of the 21st century: why are some 
regions more economically resilient than others?

Jan 2020  c 512 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78536 085 5  c £190.00 / c $290.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Economic Crisis and the 
Resilience of Regions
A European Study
Edited by Gillian Bristow and 
Adrian Healy, Cardi˛  
University, UK

‘˛  is timely collection of essays 
examines the geographical 
responses and reactions to the 
economic crisis that disrupted 
much of Europe from 2007-8 onwards. ˛  e unifying 
thread of the case studies that make up the book 
is the concept of resilience, which has risen to 
prominence in regional studies in recent years as an 
analytical and interpretative framework for studying 
the impact of major economic shocks. ˛  e book puts 
that concept to work to original and valuable e  ̃ect 
in advancing our understanding of the European 
economic crisis and its geographies.’ 

– Ron Martin, University of Cambridge, UK

2018  168 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 399 3  £80.00 / $115.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Regional Science series

NEW
Evolutionary Spatial Economics
Understanding Economic Geography 
and Location Over Time
Miroslav N. Jovanovi ,̋ University of Geneva, 
Switzerland

A crucial question in contemporary economics 
concerns where economic activities will locate and 
relocate themselves in the future. ˜ is comprehensive, 
innovative book applies an evolutionary framework 
to spatial economics, arguing against the prevailing 
neoclassical equilibrium model, providing important 
concrete and theoretical insights, and illuminating 
areas of future enquiry.

Jan 2020  c 712 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78536 898 1  c £150.00 / c $240.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
Geofi nance Between Political 
and Financial Geographies
A Focus on the Semi-Periphery of the Global 
Financial System
Edited by Silvia Grandi, University of Bologna, Italy, 
Christian Sellar, University of Mississippi, US and 
Juvaria Jafri, City, University of London, UK

‘In examining the boundaries between political 
and fi nancial geographies, Sellar, Grandi and Jafri 
pose important questions about the nature and 
interrelations of geography, law, science, politics 
and fi nance. ˛  eir volume represents a rich tapestry 
that examines the evolution of international fi nancial 
institutions as well as their social, political and 
economic ramifi cations across “semi-peripheral 
fi nancial areas”. ˛  e emphasis on the complex web of 
relations between governments, fi rms and households 
across under-represented locations deepens the 
readers understanding of the intricate fl ows of fi nance 
as they operate across time and place, with a geo-
political focus that links power, politics and policy. ˛  is 
is an impressive volume that will speak to academics 
and practitioners with an interest in fi nancial 
geography alike.’

– Janelle Knox-Hayes, Massachusetts 
Institute of Technology, US

Dec 2019  c 264 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78990 384 3  c £90.00 / c $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline



18 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

KEY TITLES

Handbook on the 
Geographies 
of Regions and 
Territories
Edited by Anssi Paasi, 
University of Oulu, Finland, 
John Harrison, Loughborough 
University and Martin Jones, 
Sta˛ ordshire University, UK

‘As a keyword, the region is one 
of the more diÿ  cult ones to defi ne. ˛  is fascinating 
anthology does an admirable job presenting a 
multi facetted and colourful palette of defi nitions 
of and debates on the concept. ˛  e Handbook 
assembles classical and up-to-date, tested and 
groundbreaking conceptual and empirical writing 
on the region and regionalism and will serve as an 
invaluable resource to students of the matter 
world wide.

– Roger Keil, York University, Canada

2018  544 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78536 579 9  £180.00 / $290.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Geography series

Knowledge, 
Policymaking and 
Learning for European 
Cities and Regions
From Research to Practice
Edited by 
Nicola Francesco Dotti, 
Université libre de Bruxelles, 
Belgium

‘At a time of major transformation in the 
relationship between research and policy, this is a 
timely and thought-provoking volume. ˛  e creation 
of knowledge, and its application to the design 
and implementation of policy, have new analytical 
possibilities from big and open data – as well as 
opportunities and obligations for the involvement 
of citizens in imaginative ways. ˛  is book draws 
combines theoretical debates and practical 
experiences of policy learning from di  ̃erent 
institutional perspectives. It should be required 
reading for scholars and policymakers interested in 
fostering more e  ̃ective research-policy dialogues.’

– John Bachtler, University of Strathclyde, UK

2018  320 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 363 3  £95.00 / $150.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Regional Science series

Handbook of Regions 
and Competitiveness 
Contemporary ˜ eories and 
Perspectives on Economic 
Development
Edited by Robert Huggins, Cardi˛  
University and Piers ˜ ompson, 
Nottingham Trent University, UK

‘˛  is book helps us better 
understand the geography of 
economic competitiveness. With contributions from an 
international cast of leading scholars, it shows what 
works and what doesn’t and what it means for e  ̃orts 
to improve the competitiveness of regions 
and nations.’ 

– Richard Florida, University of Toronto, Canada

2017  592 pp  Hardback  978 1 78347 500 1  £205.00 / $330.00
2019  Paperback  978 1 78990 057 6  £45.00 / $69.95
eBook • Elgaronline

Handbook on the 
Geographies of Money 
and Finance
Edited by Ron Martin, University 
of Cambridge and Jane Pollard, 
Newcastle University, UK

˜ e aim of this timely work, which 
appears in the wake of the worst 
global fi nancial crisis since the late 
1920s, is to bring together high 
quality research-based contributions from leading 
international scholars involved in constructing a 
geographical perspective on money. Topics covered 
include the crisis, the spatial circuits of fi nance, 
regulation, mainstream fi nancial markets (banking, 
equity, etc), through to the various ‘alternative’ and 
‘disruptive’ forms of money that have arisen in recent 
years. It will be of interest to geographers, political 
scientists, sociologists, economists, planners and all 
those interested in how money shapes and reshapes 
socio-economic space and conditions local and 
regional development.

2017  672 pp  Hardback  978 1 78471 899 2  £220.00 / $350.00
2018  Paperback  978 1 78897 772 2  £45.00 / $70.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Geography series

Economic Geography Regional Studies



19Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Regional Studies

Social Mobilisation in 
Post-Industrial China
˜ e Case of Rural 
Urbanisation
Jia Gao, University of Melbourne, 
Australia and Yuanyuan Su, 
Nanjing University, China

In recent years China has 
experienced intense economic 
development. Previously a 
rapidly urbanising industrial economy, the country 
has become a post-industrial economy with a service 
sector that accounts for almost half the nation’s GDP. 
˜ is transformation has created many socio-political 
changes, but key among them is social mobilisation. 
˜ is book provides a full and systematic analysis of 
social mobilisation in China, and how its use as part of 
state capacity has evolved.

2019  264 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 258 2  £80.00 / $125.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Regional 
Infrastructure Systems
˜ e Political Economy of 
Regional Infrastructure
Colin Turner, Heriot-Watt 
University, UK

As the international economy 
globalises, there is a need for 
national infrastructure systems 
to adapt to form a global 
infrastructure system. ˜ is network of networks aids 
mobility between national systems as a means of 
supporting their territorial needs and preferences. ˜ is 
refl ects a strategic approach to state infrastructuring 
as nations seek to utilise these physical systems to 
support and enhance their territoriality. Providing a 
thorough examination through the lens of economic 
infrastructure, the book addresses the forces of 
integration and fragmentation in global networks.

2018  240 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 057 1  £80.00 / $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
A Political Economy of 
African Regionalisms
An Overview of Asymmetrical Development
Wil Hout and M.A. Mohamed Salih, Erasmus 
University Rotterdam, the Netherlands

‘Hout and Salih have provided a tour d’horison of 
African regionalisms – a project that has dominated 
many of the discussions at continental and sub-
regional level. As Africa enters a new chapter in its 
continental integration, the African Continental Free 
Trade Area, and as the AU aims to silence the guns, 
this academic work provides an essential analysis of 
the specifi cities and challenges of African regionalism 
and the multiple asymmetries that have come to 
defi ne it and impact on its e  ̃ectiveness. Critically, this 
analysis eschews a European-determined framework 
of regionalism. Hout and Salih have painted a holistic 
picture of the successes and weaknesses of the 
regional integration project, providing a pragmatic, 
yet not cynical perspective, of the road that still needs 
to be traversed.’

– Elizabeth Sidiropoulos, South African Institute of 
International A˛ airs, South Africa

Oct 2019  c 192 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78536 436 5  c £70.00 / c $110.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
° e Infrastructure State
Territoriality and the National 
Infrastructure System
Colin Turner, Heriot-Watt University, UK

At the core of the logic of this book is that states 
engage in infrastructuring as a means of securing 
and enhancing their territoriality. By positioning 
infrastructure as a system, there is a presumption 
that all infrastructures exhibit some degree of mutual 
dependence. As such, a National Infrastructure System 
(NIS) is not simply about conventional conceptions of 
infrastructure based on those that support economic 
activity (i.e. energy, transport and information) but 
also about broader hard and so˙  structures that both 
enable and are supported by the aforementioned 
economic infrastructures. Consequently, this book 
o˛ ers an ambitious holistic view on the form of NIS 
arguing that the infrastructural mandate requires a 
conception of the state that encapsulates themes 
from both the competition and the welfare states in 
infrastructure provision.

April 2020  c 256 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78897 030 3  c £80.00 / c $125.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Elgar was one of the fi rst academic book publishers to 
be included in Scopus. Scopus is the largest abstract 
and citation database of peer-reviewed literature. 
At launch, Elgar titles accounted for almost 2,000 of 
the 25,000 books included.



20 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

NEW
Regional Governance in the EU
Regions and the Future of Europe
Edited by Gabriele Abels and Jan Battke, 
University of Tübingen, Germany

‘Although hopes for a “Europe of the regions” 
have long been quashed, this important volume 
recognises and explores the obstinacy of regions 
in contemporary politics. ˛  e interdisciplinary and 
broad-ranging discussion provides a rigorous and 
much-needed re-assessment both of the status quo 
of regional governance and the role that regions 
can and should play in tackling the current crises of 
democratic politics in Europe.’

– Anwen Elias, Aberystwyth University, UK

Sept 2019  c 288 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78897 861 3  c £90.00 / c $140.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in European Politics series

Handbook of 
Regional Growth and 
Development °  eories
Revised and Extended 
Second Edition
Edited by Roberta Capello, 
Politecnico di Milano, Italy 
and Peter Nijkamp, Adam 
Mickiewicz University, Pozna , 
Poland, Jheronimus Academy 
of Data Science (JADS) in ‘s-Hertogenbosch, the 
Netherlands and the Universitatea Alexandru Ioan 
Cuza din Ia i, Ia i, Romania

‘Capello and Nijkamp’s signifi cantly extended and 
updated Handbook is a tour de force of the best 
scholars in regional science. It is a complete guide to 
the theories, methodologies and literature of the fi eld, 
and should be on the desk of all regional science and 
regional economic scholars.’

– Mark Partridge, Ohio State University, US, Jinan 
University, China and GSSI, Italy

2019  c 688 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78897 001 3  £230.00 / $350.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Smart, Sustainable 
and Inclusive Growth
Political Entrepreneurship 
for a Prosperous Europe
Edited by Charlie Karlsson, 
Jönköping University and 
Blekinge Institute of Technology, 
Daniel Silander and 
Brigitte Pircher, Linnaeus 
University, Sweden

‘˛  is edited volume is an excellent starting point for 
everyone interested in how Europe may continue to 
be a guiding beacon in terms of economy, democracy 
and sustainability when challenged by US techgiants 
and Chinese state enterprises.’

– Bent Meier Sørensen, Copenhagen 
Business School, Denmark

2019  288 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 408 0  £95.00 / $145.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Regional Science series

Handbook of 
Territorial Politics
Edited by Klaus Detterbeck, 
Georg-August-University 
Göttingen, Germany and 
Eve Hepburn, University of 
Edinburgh’s Europa Institute, UK

‘For a long time neglected, 
territorial politics has become a 
wide, di  ̃erentiated and dynamic 
area of contemporary social science. ˛  is Handbook
containing excellent articles by renowned scholars 
provides a concise overview of relevant topics, 
approaches, fi ndings and research prospects. It is a 
valuable compendium for students and academics.’

– Arthur Benz, Technische Universität 
Darmstadt, Germany

2018  432 pp  Hardback  978 1 78471 876 3  £170.00 / $255.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Regional Studies Regional Economics

Edward Elgar monographs and Handbooks are available as 
ebooks at a paperback price on Google Play, ebooks.com and 
other ebook vendors. Our ebooks are published simultaneously 
with the print version and are typically priced at around 
£22.00/$31.00 for a monograph.

Did you know?



21Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Regional Economics

Transforming Industrial 
Policy for the Digital Age
Production, Territories and 
Structural Change
Edited by Patrizio Bianchi, 
University of Ferrara, Italy, 
Clemente Ruiz Durán, National 
Autonomous University of 
Mexico and Sandrine Labory, 
University of Ferrara, Italy 

˜ is book argues that digital globalization is 
inducing deep and productive transformations, 
making industrial policy necessary in order to 
reorientate development towards inclusive and more 
sustainable growth. ˜ e book also demonstrates that 
industrialization remains an important development 
process for emerging countries. Regarding the future 
of jobs, the authors show how the substitution of 
labour in automation is not inevitable since technology 
is also complementary to human capital. Policymakers 
should pay more attention to the new skills that will 
be required. A particular concern is is the rapid change 
in technology and business compared to institutions 
which take time to adapt. Territories have an important 
role to play in order to speed-up institutional 
adaptation, providing they can act coherently with the 
other levels of government.

2019  c 256 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78897 614 5  £90.00 / $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Cultural Heritage, 
Creativity and 
Economic Development
Silvia Cerisola, Politecnico di 
Milano, Italy

‘˛  e invaluable e  ̃ects of cultural 
heritage on society in terms of 
education, inspiration and identity 
are commonly acknowledged in 
the relevant literature, but have 
never been assessed in quantitative terms. ˛  is book 
does so in a rigorous and convincing way, through the 
role of another critical element, social creativity.’

– Roberto Camagni, Politecnico di Milano, Italy

2019  208 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 528 5  £75.00 / $115.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Industrial Policy for the 
Manufacturing Revolution
Perspectives on 
Digital Globalisation
Patrizio Bianchi and 
Sandrine Labory, University of 
Ferrara, Italy

˜ is book o˛ ers a critical refl ection 
on the meaning and expected 
impact of the fourth industrial 
revolution, and its implications for industrial policy. 
Industrial revolutions are considered not only in terms 
of technological progress, but also in the context of the 
changing relationship between market and production 
dynamics, and the social and political conditions 
enabling the development of new technologies. 
Industrial Policy for the Manufacturing Revolution 
aims to increase our capacity to anticipate and adapt 
to the forthcoming structural changes. A concrete 
illustration of this industrial policy is provided through 
an experience of its implementation at regional level.

2018  192 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 031 1  £65.00 / $105.00
2019  Paperback  978 1 78990 527 4  £19.95 / $29.95
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW RESEARCH COLLECTION
° e Economics of Agglomeration
Edited by William C. Strange, University of 
Toronto, Canada

˜ is inspiring collection compiles the most essential 
papers encompassing agglomeration economies. 
Agglomeration economies are manifested in cities 
and industry clusters shaping the neighborhoods 
and the regions that contain them. ˜ e literature is 
unifi ed around several themes: Improvements in 
econometric methods and data, geographic scales 
at which agglomeration economies operate, micro-
neighborhoods and mega-regions. ˜ e volume also 
uncovers the forces driving the fi eld including labor 
markets, input markets and dynamic phenomena such 
as innovation, technology change and growth.  
28 articles, dating from 2001 to 2017
Contributors include: N. Baum-Snow, G. Duranton, 
E. Glaeser, J.V. Henderson, R. Helsley, W. Kerr, D. Puga, 
S. Redding, S. Rosenthal, J.F. ˜ isse

Series no. 367  Nov 2019  c 872 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 977 1  c £330.00 / c $530.00
˜ e International Library of Critical Writings in 
Economics series
Also available exclusively on Elgaronline as a 
Research Literature Review



22 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

NEW
Handbook of Research on 
Entrepreneurship and Aging
Edited by Mikaela Backman, Jönköping University, 
Charlie Karlsson, Jönköping University and Blekinge 
Institute of Technology and Orsa Kekezi, Jönköping 
University, Sweden

Many developed countries are facing a demographic 
change with an increasing share of older individuals, 
yet little is known about how older workers will impact 
regional and national economies in terms of labor 
market dynamics. ˜ is Handbook deals with the 
important and emerging fi eld of entrepreneurship 
among this group and focuses on the behavioral 
perspectives of this phenomenon; on innovation, 
dynamics and performance; and the ways 
entrepreneurship among the elderly looks within 
di˛ erent countries.  

Dec 2019  c 448 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 620 6  c £145.00 / c $225.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Business and Management series

NEW
Handbook of Universities 
and Regional Development
Edited by Attila Varga and Katalin Erd˙s , University 
of Pécs and MTA-PTE Innovation and Economic 
Growth Research Group, Hungary

‘˛  is Handbook, on the role and di  ̃erent missions of 
Universities in regional development, is long overdue. 
˛  e renowned competence of the two editors – Attila 
Varga and Katalin Erdˇs – allow them to aptly select 
a number of outstanding contributions, providing a 
wide-ranging and critical overview of the cutting edge 
theoretical and empirical research on Universities 
as major players in regional economic development 
across a variety of geographies. An excellent and 
essential compendium for both graduate students 
and researchers interested in the fi eld.’

– Simona Iammarino, 
London School of Economics, UK

˜ e Handbook of Universities and Regional 
Development o˛ ers a comprehensive and up-to-date 
insight into how academic institutions impact and 
enhance their surroundings.

Feb 2020  c 448 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78471 570 0  c £180.00 / c $270.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Download our latest Innovation and/or Entrepreneurship catalogues 
via: e-elgar.com/catalogues

Regional Innovation & Entrepreneurship

NEW IN PAPERBACK
° e Elgar Companion to Innovation and Knowledge Creation
Edited by Harald Bathelt, University of Toronto, Patrick Cohendet, HEC Montréal, Canada, 
Sebastian Henn, Friedrich Schiller University Jena, Germany and Laurent Simon, HEC 
Montréal, Canada

‘˛  is is an innovative book on innovation. It innovates through the organisation of the 
subject achieved by the four editors. It digs into innovation as a concept, as institutions, as 
creativity, channeled through temporary and permanent organisations, shaping markets and 
dialoguing with entrepreneurship, and as embedded in places and networks. ˛  e contributions 
are not just hagiographies. All have critical thinking, questioning categories and data and 
fi ndings. ˛  ese are reasons why this book will become the essential reference in the fi eld.’

– Michael Storper, ˜ e London School of Economics, UK

2017  840 pp  Hardback  978 1 78254 851 5  £235.00 / $370.00
Aug 2019  Paperback  978 1 78990 770 4  £50.00 / $75.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Elgar monographs and Handbooks 
are available as eBooks at a paperback 
price on Google Play, eBooks.com and 
other eBook vendors.



23Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Regional Innovation & Entrepreneurship

Advanced Imagineering
Designing Innovation as 
Collective Creation
Edited by Diane Nijs, Breda 
University of Applied Sciences, 
the Netherlands

‘Diane Nijs’s development of 
Imagineering is at the forefront 
of innovation research. It is both 
daringly original and eminently 
applicable. It is a major contribution to the scholarly 
literature on innovation as well as for practitioners 
who want to develop a deeper understanding and 
appreciation of the theory and practice of innovation.’

– Alfonso Montuori, California Institute of Integral 
Studies, US

2019  224 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 623 7  £85.00 / $130.00
2019  Paperback  978 1 78990 285 3  £24.95 / $39.95
eBook • Elgaronline

From Innovation to 
Entrepreneurship
Connectivity-based 
Regional Development
Yasuyuki Motoyama, Ohio State 
University, US

Yasuyuki (Yas) Motoyama has 
done a splendid job distinguishing 
innovation from entrepreneurship, 
demonstrating that the former 
does not lead lock step to the latter. He explains 
how these concepts are connected, provides 
quantitative and qualitative evidence about how 
entrepreneurship works, exposes the limitations of 
the linear and rationalistic model of innovation-led 
entrepreneurship, and o  ̃ers clear guidance about 
how to improve policies and practices designed to 
promote entrepreneurship. He concludes with clear 
“dos and don’ts” and an argument for “human” 
instead of technology transfer that would greatly 
improve public policy.   

– Emil E. Malizia, ˜ e University of North Carolina 
at Chapel Hill, US

2019  c 192 pp  Hardback  978 1 78990 197 9  £70.00 / $110.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
Handbook of the Sharing Economy
Edited by Russell W. Belk, Schulich School of 
Business, York University, Canada, 
Giana M. Eckhardt, Royal Holloway University of 
London and Fleura Bardhi, University of London, UK

‘˛  is Handbook o  ̃ers wide-ranging investigations 
and essays into the sharing economy. It takes the 
reader through a deep and critical look at this 
new way of organizing markets and society. While 
exposing the promise, practices, and paradoxes of 
these systems, the authors succeed in inspiring us 
to think how these platforms are changing how we 
consume, sell, and think about and care for the world. 
It o  ̃ers fresh insights that I expect to infl uence my 
research and teaching in important ways for a 
long time.’

– Christine Moorman, Duke University, US and Editor 
in Chief, Journal of Marketing

Sept 2019  c 416 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 053 2  c £170.00 / c $255.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
A Research Agenda for 
Creative Industries
Edited by Stuart Cunningham
and Terry Flew, Queensland 
University of Technology, 
Australia

‘A truly global, deeply 
interdisciplinary look at the state 
of creative industries research, 
and one that will set agendas for 
the next generation of research.’

– Patricia Aufderheide, American University, US

‘Cunningham and Flew have assembled an A-list 
team of international scholars, industry leaders and 
policy makers to crystalize a future research agenda 
for creative industries. It addresses diÿ  cult issues 
in marking the distinction between economic and 
cultural value, and illuminates complex questions 
of intellectual property in an increasingly digital 
and globalized environment. . . ˛  is is an essential 
contribution to the fi eld that not only provides 
answers but defi nes the new questions that we have 
to ask.’

– Jonathan Potter, Rutgers University, US

Sept 2019  c 200 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 857 6  c £80.00 / c $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas



24 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

NEW
Regions and Innovation Policies in Europe
Learning from the Margins
Edited by Manuel González-López,  University of 
Santiago de Compostela, Spain and Bjørn T. Asheim, 
University of Stavanger, Norway

O˛ ering a novel contribution within the growing fi eld 
of regional innovation policies, this book combines 
recent theoretical developments and empirical 
contributions, with a particular focus on non-core 
regions. Leading academics in the fi eld discuss the 
topics of regional path transformation, 
place-based strategies and policy learning. Also 
included are sections on the role of EU institutions on 
the promotion of regional innovation and the analysis 
and comparison of the innovation policies experiences 
of four non-core European regions.

April 2020  c 256 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78990 415 4  c £90.00 / c $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Regional Science series

Services, Experiences 
and Innovation
Integrating and 
Extending Research
Edited by Ada Scupola and 
Lars Fuglsang, Roskilde 
University, Denmark

‘As technological transformation 
continues to infl uence service 
production and consumption, 
Services, Experiences and Innovation provides key 
insights on the vital importance of understanding 
the links between three previously autonomous 
strands of services research. A distinguished group of 
European scholars provides excellent state-of-the-
art perspectives and analyses as well as constructive 
ideas for deepening future research, ensuring this 
book becomes the standard point of reference.’

– Peter W. Daniels, University of Birmingham, UK

2018  360 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 429 5  £105.00 / $160.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Services, Economy and Innovation series

Cities and Sustainable 
Technology Transitions
Leadership, Innovation 
and Adoption
Edited by 
Marina van Geenhuizen, Del˙  
University of Technology, 
the Netherlands, 
J. Adam Holbrook, Simon Fraser 
University, Canada and 
Mozhdeh Taheri, Del˙  University of Technology, 
the Netherlands

˜ is enlightening book elucidates the leadership 
challenges of various cities in emerging transitions 
towards higher levels of sustainability. It examines 
elements of three socio-technical systems, energy, 
transport and healthcare, while addressing technology 
invention, commercialization, mass-production and 
adoption. ˜ e book breaks new ground in the analysis 
of topical issues such as local ‘cradle’ conditions, 
incentive schemes, niche-development, living labs, 
impact bonds, grass-roots intermediation and 
adaptive policy making. It o˛ ers a broad coverage 
of global systems of cities, with a particular focus on 
Scandinavia, Germany, the Netherlands, China, Korea, 
Japan, the US and Canada.

2018  416 pp  Hardback  978 1 78347 676 3  £110.00 / $175.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Regional Science series

Geography, Open 
Innovation and 
Entrepreneurship
Edited by Urban Gråsjö, 
University West, Trollhättan, 
Charlie Karlsson, Jönköping 
University and Blekinge 
Institute of Technology and 
Iréne Bernhard, University West, 
Trollhättan, Sweden

‘By identifying the ways in which open innovation 
infl uences the ability of incumbents and potential 
entrepreneurs to innovate and to appropriate the 
benefi ts of innovation, this book elegantly presents 
modern innovation models, highlighting the role 
played by context conditions, and bringing fresh 
refl ections into a never-ending debate.’

– Roberta Capello, Politecnico di Milano, Italy

2018  400 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 989 5  £105.00 / $170.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Regional Science series

Regional Innovation & Entrepreneurship

FREE CATALOGUES

Download our catalogues for free at:
e-elgar.com/catalogues



25Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Transport

NEW
Sustainable and 
Eÿ  cient Transport
Incentives for Promoting a 
Green Transport Market
Edited by 
Ellen E  ̂ estøl-Wilhelmsson, 
University of Helsinki, Finland 
and University of Oslo, Norway, 
Suvi Sankari, University of 
Helsinki and Anu Bask, University of Turku, Finland

Transport and the law on transportation belongs to 
the core of international commercial law. Litigation 
is either subject to arbitration or to the few national 
courts that enjoy the reputation of being impartial. 
˛  e fi eld is built on old conventions and the rationality 
of bilateral contractual relations. ˛  is book shi  ̋ s 
the perspective from international commercial 
law – the law of contracts – to sustainability and 
to the SDG – the Sustainable Development Goals. 
Everybody knows that it is time to act, but very little 
happens. ˛  is book shows the potential avenues that 
politics has to take. ˛  ere is no alternative. ˛  e digital 
economy provides the potential to rethink the way in 
which transportation is organized and the law that 
needs to govern green transportation. . . 
˛  e traditional understanding of the law of 
transportation which sets aside the externalities of 
transportation has to be thoroughly overhauled.

– Hans-W Micklitz, European University Institute, Italy

Aug 2019  c 320 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 927 6  £100.00 / $150.00
eBook • Elgaronline

A Research Agenda 
for Transport Policy
Edited by John Stanley and 
David A. Hensher,̃  e University 
of Sydney, Australia

‘Collectively the chapters 
summarise the state of the art, 
identify areas of challenge and 
set out a wide-ranging research 
agenda to inform the major 
components of transport policy, at various geographic 
scales, drawing on the views and experiences of an 
impressive range of internationally leading academics 
and practitioners. A rich source of research topics 
and insights.’

– Peter Jones, University College London, UK

2019  232 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 019 8  £90.00 / $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

NEW KEY TITLE
A Companion to 
Transport, Space 
and Equity
Edited by Robin Hickman, 
Beatriz Mella Lira, University 
College London, UK, 
Moshe Givoni, Tel-Aviv 
University, Israel and 
Karst Geurs, University of 
Twente, the Netherlands

‘˛  is unique and comprehensive volume provides 
a much-needed lens into multiple dimensions of 
transport equity across the life cycle, genders, 
modes, and indeed, the entire globe. By drawing 
from a diverse collection of cases, this collection 
advances our understanding of equitable transport, 
with relevant implications for theory and 
practice alike.’

– Karen Chapple, University of 
California Berkeley, US

Oct 2019  c 352 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 981 8  c £160.00 / c $230.00
eBook • Elgaronline
NECTAR Series on Transportation and Communications 
Networks Research

NEW
Developing Bus 
Rapid Transit
˜ e Value of BRT in 
Urban Spaces
Edited by Fiona Ferbrache, 
University of Oxford, UK

‘˛  is is a useful book that uses 
case studies from around the 
world to determine the value of BRT in a range of 
geographic contexts. ˛  e examples cover a variety 
of scales of systems from BRT lite, running largely in 
mixed traÿ  c, to fully segregated schemes operating 
at high speeds and using sophisticated information 
systems. If you want to understand the potential of 
BRT as an e  ̃ective urban mode of travel, this is an 
excellent place to start.’

– Roger Mackett, University College London, UK

2019  288 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 090 7  £95.00 / $145.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Transport, Mobilities and Spatial Change



26 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Transport

NEW
Geographies of Maritime Transport
Transition from Transport to Mobilities
Edited by Gordon Wilmsmeier, Kühne Professorial Chair in Universidadˇde los Andes, Colombia 
and Jason Monios, Kedge Business School, France

‘Wilmsmeier and Monios have assembled a comprehensive investigation by the world’s leading researchers into 
the many facets of maritime transport geographies. ˛  e 20 chapters provide excellent coverage of and insightful 
commentary on both traditional and emerging issues. ˛  is well-cra  ̋ed book will be of interest to policy-makers, 
scholars and students.’ 

– Mary R. Brooks, Dalhousie University, Canada

March 2020  c 320 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 663 3  c £100.00 / c $150.00 • eBook • Elgaronline
Transport, Mobilities and Spatial Change

Transit Oriented Development and Sustainable Cities
Economics, Community and Methods
Edited by Richard D. Knowles, University of Salford and University of Huddersfi eld and 
Fiona Ferbrache, University of Oxford, UK

‘As TOD practice matures, executing the concept remains fraught with challenges and 
complexities. Knowles and Ferbrache advance theory and practice by synthesizing a large 
volume of literature and showcasing case studies from around the globe that examine 
economic development, sustainability, social development, and methods. ˛  is book serves 
as a foundation for students and practitioners across a variety of disciplines interested in 
enhancing their understanding of the multiple dimensions of TOD and how it remains a 
tangible method of advancing sustainable cities.’

– John L. Renne, Florida Atlantic University, US

2019  256 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 170 6  £90.00 / $135.00 • eBook • Elgaronline
Transport, Mobilities and Spatial Change

Decision-Making for Sustainable Transport and Mobility
Multi Actor Multi Criteria Analysis
Edited by Cathy Macharis, Vrije Universiteit Brussel, Belgium and Gino Baudry, Imperial 
College London, UK

‘MAMCA is not just another multi criteria analysis methodology. We’ve applied it in more 
than 20 industrial and research projects and it never stopped surprising us positively by the 
o  ̋en unexpected and “out of the box” fi ndings it led to. ˛  us, this book is of fundamental 
importance to transport researchers performing impact assessment.’

– Angelos Bekiaris, Hellenic Institute of Transport, Greece

2018  256 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 179 9  £90.00 / $135.00 • eBook • Elgaronline
Transport, Mobilities and Spatial Change

Transport, Mobilities and Spatial Change series
Series editors: Richard D. Knowles, School of Science, Engineering and Environment, University of Salford, 
Manchester, UK and Huddersfi eld Business School, University of Huddersfi eld, UK 
and Markus Hesse, Maison des Sciences Humaines, Université du Luxembourg 

Published in association with the Transport Geography Research Group (TGRG) of the Royal Geographical Society 
with the Institute of British Geographers.

˜ is series provides an important new forum for cutting-edge research into transport, mobilities and spatial 
change, for all modes, and at local to global scales.



27Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

NEW KEY TITLE
Handbook of Globalisation and Tourism
Edited by Dallen J. Timothy, Arizona State 
University, US

‘Professor Dallen Timothy has compiled a 
very seminal set of papers on the intersection 
between tourism and globalisation, a theme o  ̋en 
overlooked in many scholarly articles and books.  
˛  e contributors to this volume have produced a 
landmark study that will become the key reference 
book on the subject for many years to come and it 
should be a key work for anyone who is interested 
in tourism as a globalised activity.’

– Stephen Page, University of Hertfordshire, UK

˜ is comprehensive Handbook brings together 
conceptual contributions from leading international 
scholars concerning the reciprocal relations 
between globalisation and tourism.

Jan 2020  c 400 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 128 8  c £170.00 / c $255.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Handbooks on Globalisation series

NEW KEY TITLE
Tourist Behaviour 
˜ e Essential Companion
Edited by Philip L. Pearce, 
James Cook University, 
Australia

‘˛  e opening chapter – “Are 
tourists interesting?” – demands 
and merits the reader’s 
attention. Pearce’s splendid 
narrative structure then propels 
readers on a fascinating journey, prompting 
refl ection and then insight. ˛  e momentum 
continues unabated into the fi nal chapter – 
“Searching . . . for what is important”. ˛  is is truly 
artful scholarship – an invaluable contribution.’

– Brian King, ˜ e Hong Kong Polytechnic 
University, Hong Kong

Comprehensive and accessible, this Companion
o˛ ers a thorough investigation into both traditional 
and fresh topics in tourist behaviour and experience. 
Arranged chronologically, the chapters examine 
tourist experience from the very idea of a tourist 
visit to the a˙ ermath of returning home.

Aug 2019  c 432 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 856 0  £175.00 / $270.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
Handbook on Transport and Urban 
Transformation in China
Edited by Chia-Lin Chen, University of Liverpool in 
London, UK, Haixiao Pan, Tongji University, China, 
Qing Shen, University of Washington, US and 
James Jixian Wang, ˜ e University of Hong Kong

˜ is Handbook is the fi rst attempt to o˛ er a 
comprehensive coverage of key issues that underpin 
our understanding of the interwoven relationship 
between transport and territorial development 
in China. With 25 chapters authored by leading 
international scholars, the book is structured into 
four main themes: transport planning, territorial 
restructuring and development; transport, 
environment and technology; travel, people and social 
justice; and development models and governance. 
˜ e chapters provide critical judgments, informative 
and evolutionary accounts of key policies and 
developmental patterns in Chinese contexts as well as 
implications for new directions (research, policy and 
practice) for the future. ˜ is book is an ideal guide for 
undergraduate and graduate students, researchers, 
practitioners, consultants, and academics. 

Nov 2019  c 512 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78643 923 9  c £190.00 / c $290.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Handbooks of Research on Contemporary China series

High Speed Rail and 
China’s New Economic 
Geography
Impact Assessment from the 
Regional Science Perspective
Zhenhua Chen, ˜ e Ohio State 
University and 
Kingsley E. Haynes, George 
Mason University, US, with 
Yulong Zhou, Nankai University 
and Zhaoxin Dai, Chinese Academy 
of Surveying and Mapping, China

‘˛  is timely book by Chen and Haynes provides a 
variety of quantitative evidences on how this new 
transportation innovation has reshaped China’s 
economic geography.’

– Siqi Zheng, Massachusetts 
Institute of Technology, US

2019  328 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 603 1  £90.00 / $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline
New Horizons in Regional Science series

Transport Tourism



28 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Tourism

NEW
A Research Agenda for 
Sustainable Tourism
Edited by Stephen F. McCool and 
Keith Bosak, University of Montana, US

Exploring tourism in an increasingly 
valuable landscape, this forward-looking 
book examines the importance of the 
sustainability of global travel. Leading 
authors in the fi eld outline the major 
trajectories for research helpful in developing 
a sustainable and environmentally-minded industry. 

Sept 2019  c 328 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 709 8  c £100.00 / c $150.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

A Research Agenda 
for Tourism Geographies
Edited by Dieter K. Müller, Umeå 
University, Sweden

‘A Research Agenda for Tourism Geographies 
brings together a global group of tourism 
geography scholars presenting insightful 
thoughts on many of the cutting-edge issues 
that our subfi eld of study is attempting to 
address today. Together they provide a 
foundation for moving tourism geography into the future.’

– Alan A. Lew, Northern Arizona University, US

2019  192 pp  Hardback  978 1 78643 930 7  £80.00 / $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

A Research Agenda 
for Creative Tourism
Edited by Nancy Duxbury, Centre for Social 
Studies, University of Coimbra, Portugal 
and Greg Richards, Breda University of 
Applied Sciences and Tilburg University, 
the Netherlands 

‘˛  is fascinating new book with its diversity 
of authors and international case studies 
provides fresh insights into the dynamic fi eld 
of creative tourism. ˛  e authors focus on topical themes such 
as experience design, co-creation, authenticity, transformation, 
sense of place and sustainability. ˛  e work identifi es important 
gaps in research, as well as emphasizing implications for policy 
and planning.’ 

– Melanie Kay Smith, Hungarian Academy of Sciences and 
Budapest Metropolitan University, Hungary

2019  224 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 071 6  £85.00 / $130.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

NEW
A Research 
Agenda for Event 
Management
Edited by 
John Armbrecht, 
Erik Lundberg and 
Tommy D. Andersson, 
University of 
Gothenburg, Sweden 

‘What happens when 
the world’s leading event management 
researchers collaborate to bring forth new 
knowledge? ˛  is book conclusively proves, 
through these great academic minds, that 
event research is growing stronger and as a 
result the events industry shall continue to 
grow from strength to strength.’

– Joe Goldblatt, Queen Margaret University, 
Scotland

Oct 2019  c 200 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 435 6  c £80.00 / c $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

A Research Agenda 
for Tourism and 
Development 
Edited by 
Richard Sharpley, 
University of Central 
Lancashire and 
David Harrison, 
Middlesex University, UK

Tourism is integral to 
local, regional and national development 
policies; as a major global economic sector, 
it has the potential to underpin economic 
growth and wider development. Yet, 
transformations in both the nature of tourism 
and the dynamic environment within which it 
occurs give rise to new questions with regards 
to its developmental role. ˜ is Research 
Agenda o˛ ers a state-of-the-art review of 
the research into the tourism-development 
nexus. 

2019  c 256 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 240 6  £90.00 / $135.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas



29Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Tourism

Handbook of Teaching 
and Learning in Tourism
Edited by Pierre Benckendor° , 
˜ e University of Queensland, 
Australia and Anita Zehrer, 
Management Center Innsbruck, 
Austria

‘What are policy-makers 
and educators to do in our 
runaway world where students, 
technologies, skills, knowledge, mobilities and 
expectations are all changing fast? With its emphasis 
on teaching and learning, this book provides a unique 
contribution to the fi eld. Pierre Benckendor  ̃  and 
Anita Zehrer have assembled a fi ne collection of 
contributions that help us to frame, understand and 
respond to the key issues. What’s more, they conclude 
the book with an excellent summary of the main 
themes and implications for policy and practice.’

– John Tribe, University of Surrey, UK

2017  680 pp  Hardback  978 1 78471 479 6  £220.00 / $350.00
2018 Paperback  978 1 78471 481 9  £45.00 / $70.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Handbook of Research 
Methods for Tourism and 
Hospitality Management
Edited by Robin Nunkoo, 
University of Mauritius

‘˛  is Handbook is a must-read 
for researchers, students and 
practitioners in tourism and 
hospitality management. Top 
researchers from the discipline 
provide a comprehensive picture of relevant research 
methods and practices. ˛  e well-written and easy 
accessible contents allow the reader to use the gained 
knowledge right away in their projects.’

– Christian Ringle, Hamburg University 
of Technology, Germany

2018  584 pp  Hardback  978 1 78536 627 7  £195.00 / $315.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Handbooks of Research Methods in Management series

Handbook on Place 
Branding and Marketing
Edited by Adriana Campelo, 
Salvador’s Chief Resilience 
Oÿ  cer for 100 Resilient Cities, 
pioneered by ˜ e Rockefeller 
Foundation, Salvador, Brazil

‘Adriana Campelo’s Handbook 
consolidates not only existing 
knowledge of place branding, it 
also o  ̃ers insights into its controversies and possible 
solutions. Taking a stakeholder approach, the 
chapters include a wide range of concerns that are 
thought-provoking and able to create refreshingly 
new discussions in what still remains an emerging 
fi eld of socio-economic study and practice.’

– Juergen Gnoth, University of Otago, New Zealand

2017  272 pp  Hardback  978 1 78471 859 6  £110.00 / $175.00
2019  Paperback  978 1 78471 861 9  £35.00 / $55.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Research Handbooks in Business and Management series

NEW
° e Nordic Wave 
in Place Branding
Poetics, Practices, Politics
Edited by Cecilia Cassinger, 
Andrea Lucarelli, Lund University, 
Sweden and Szilvia Gyimóthy, 
Aalborg University, Denmark

‘Surfi ng the Nordic wave 
allows readers to engage with 
a much-needed tide of fresh 
perspectives on place branding, moving through 
geographical scales and disciplines. Relying on 
engaged scholarship, the book will be of interest to 
a wider audience beyond the Nordic borders and 
particularly to those concerned with critical marketing 
and management, local and regional development, or 
urban policy and planning.’

– Chiara Rabbiosi, University of Padua, Italy

Nov 2019  c 320 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78897 431 8  c £100.00 / c $150.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW JOURNAL

Journal of Qualitative 
Research in Tourism

See page 13 for more details



30 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

KEY TITLE
What Next for Sustainable 
Development?
Our Common Future at ˜ irty
Edited by James Meadowcro  ̂ , 
Carleton University, Canada, 
David Banister, University of Oxford, 
UK, Erling Holden, Western Norway 
University of Applied Sciences, 
Oluf Langhelle, University of 
Stavanger, Kristin Linnerud and 
Geo° rey Gilpin, Western Norway 
University of Applied Sciences, Norway

‘˛  is book is a masterful round up of 30 years of 
sustainable development thinking by some of the topic’s 
most renowned and deep thinkers. ˛  e authors expose 
the progress made in the last 30 years, but also many 
gaps, fl aws and more dangerous trends  accompanying 
our times. Sustainable development now involves more 
forward and critical ideas, such as de-growth, critiques of 
fossil capitalism, insistence on equity and redistribution, 
moving towards ethics of care and eco-social policies 
focused on satisfying human needs within planetary 
boundaries. ˛  is book thus is a timely summary and 
renewed introduction to a complex and engaging body 
of thought, a path forward for the possibility of global 
human progress in troubled times.’

– Julia Steinberger, University of Leeds, UK

2019  336 pp  Hardback  978 1 78897 519 3  £105.00 / $155.00
2019  Paperback  978 1 78897 521 6  £25.00 / $39.95
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW KEY TITLE
A Research Agenda 
for Sustainable 
Consumption Governance
Edited by Oksana Mont, Lund 
University, Sweden

‘How can we ensure a sustainable 
and just way of life for the Earth’s 
inhabitants now and into the future? 
˛  is important and authoritative 
collection pulls no punches when 
setting out the scale and complexity of the task ahead. 
Instead it rallies with optimism and hope around the 
grand challenge facing this generation. ˛  is book will 
energise, inspire and provoke in equal measures, and is a 
touchstone for researchers of the future.’

– Gill Seyfang, University of East Anglia, UK

Oct 2019  c 240 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 780 7  c £85.00 / c $130.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas

Handbook of 
Geotourism
Edited by Ross Dowling, 
Edith Cowan University 
and David Newsome, 
Murdoch University, 
Australia

Ross Dowling and 
David Newsome present 
an original, substantial and 
much-needed contribution to the fi eld which 
will further our understanding of geotourism 
in theory and practice. ˜ is Handbook defi nes, 
characterises and explores the subject through 
a range of international perspectives and case 
studies, identifying geotourism as a rapidly 
emerging form of urban and regional sustainable 
development.

2018  520 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78536 885 1  £190.00 / $290.00
eBook • Elgaronline

A  ̃ er Heritage
Critical Perspectives on 
Heritage from Below
Edited by Hamzah Muzaini, 
National University of 
Singapore and 
Claudio Minca, Macquarie 
University, Australia

‘A˙ er Heritage not only 
o  ̃ers much needed 
critical analysis of the heritage-making power 
and practices of ordinary people, but also 
productively de-stabilizes the binaries that 
have long constrained critical memory studies 
– individual versus collective, intangible versus 
material, and bottom up versus top down. 
Its rich array of case studies move us beyond 
monolithic understandings of how the past 
is produced, resisted and emplaced within 
everyday life.’

– Derek H. Alderman, University of Tennessee 
at Knoxville, US

2018  200 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78811 073 0  £80.00 / $120.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Tourism Environment & Development



31Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Environment & Development

NEW
Local Resources, Territorial 
Development and Wellbeing
Edited by Jean-Christophe Dissart and 
Natacha Seigneuret, Université Grenoble Alpes, 
France

Using empirical evidence, this book argues for a more 
comprehensive view of the diversity of local resources 
and well-being from a territorial perspective. ˜ e fi rst 
part of the book addresses the contrasting nature 
of local resources: in connection with proximity and 
governance, the ground, the past, cultural heritage 
sites, the snow, and energy. Well-being from multiple 
perspectives is examined in the second part, shedding 
light on sociabilities vs. income level, accessibility 
for pedestrians, health via urban design, life course 
trajectories as indicators of quality of life, and the 
connection between amenities and social justice. 

Jan 2020  c 286 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78990 860 2  c £95.00 / c $145.00
eBook • Elgaronline

Tapping the Oceans
Seawater Desalination and 
the Political Ecology of Water
Edited by Joe Williams, Durham 
University and Erik Swyngedouw, 
University of Manchester, UK

‘˛  is very timely book provides 
an excellent and insightful 
introduction to the entanglements 
of water, salt, power, and capital 
in the emergence of an alleged environmentally 
friendly and cornucopian solution to increasing water 
scarcity. It helps decipher how desalination is fast 
becoming the last frontier of capital accumulation 
for both the water industry and fi nanciers, and how it 
reconfi gures existing socio-ecologies in profound and 
subtle ways.’

– François Molle, Institut de Recherche pour le 
Développement (IRD), France

2018  208 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 380 9  £85.00 / $130.00
eBook • Elgaronline

NEW
° e Energy of Russia
Hydrocarbon Culture and Climate Change
Veli-Pekka Tynkkynen, University of Helsinki, Finland

˜ is timely book analyses the status of hydrocarbon 
energy in Russia as both a saleable commodity 
and as a source of societal and political power. 
˜ rough empirical studies in domestic and foreign 
policy contexts, Veli-Pekka Tykkynen explores the 
development of a hydrocarbon culture in Russia 
and the impact this has on its politics, identity and 
approach to climate change and renewable energy.

Dec 2019  c 173 pp  
Hardback  978 1 78897 859 0  c £70.00 / c $99.95
eBook • Elgaronline

A Research Agenda 
for Environmental 
Management
Edited by Kathleen E. Halvorsen, 
Chelsea Schelly, 
Robert M. Handler, Michigan 
Technological University, 
Erin C. Pischke, University of 
Oregon and Jessie L. Knowlton, 
Wheaton College, US

‘In the new edited volume: A Research Agenda for 
Environmental Management, edited by 
Kathleen Halvorsen, Chelsea Schelly, Robert Handler, 
Erin C. Pischke, and Jessie Knowlton, we have a much 
needed accessible and useable handbook on how to 
do transdisciplinary and collaborative research in the 
era of climate change, which presents never-before 
faced challenges in environmental management. 
Authors do a splendid job of providing case studies 
on how to further expand our understanding and 
implementation of TD research to address the wicked 
problems of our time. ˛  is edited volume is accessible 
and useful for those looking to expand their use and 
understanding of TD methods and approaches.’

– Gabrielle Roesch McNally, Climate Hubs, US 
Department of Agriculture

2019  240 pp  Hardback  978 1 78811 518 6  £90.00 / $140.00
eBook • Elgaronline
Elgar Research Agendas



32 Telephone orders: +44 1235 465500    I    Save up to 20% at e-elgar.com    I    For our electronic content visit: elgaronline.com

Title Index

A
Advanced Imagineering   ...............................23
Advanced Introduction to Regional 
Innovation Systems   .....................................4

Advanced Introduction to Social Innovation ....3
Advanced Introduction to the Creative City .....4
After Heritage   ..............................................30

C
Cities and Regions in Crisis   ...........................4
Cities and Sustainable Technology 
Transitions   .................................................24

Communities, Land and Social Innovation ....10
Companion to Transport, Space 
and Equity   ..................................................25

Competitive Accountability in Academic Life ...2
Cultural Heritage, Creativity and Economic 
Development   ..............................................21

D
Decision-Making for Sustainable Transport 
and Mobility   ................................................26

Defi ning Landscape Democracy   ..................10
Developing Bus Rapid Transit   .....................25
Dynamics of Regional Migration 
Governance   ...............................................15

E
Economic Crisis and the Resilience 
of Regions   ..................................................17

Economics of Agglomeration   .......................21
Elgar Companion to Innovation and 
Knowledge Creation   ..................................22

Energy of Russia   .........................................31
Evolutionary Spatial Economics   ..................17

F
Financialising City Statecraft and 
Infrastructure   ................................................4

From Innovation to Entrepreneurship   ..........23

G
Geofi nance Between Political and Financial 
Geographies   ..............................................17

Geographies of Cosmopolitanism   ...............13
Geographies of Maritime Transport   .............26
Geography, Open Innovation and 
Entrepreneurship   .......................................24

Giving Behaviours and Social Cohesion   .....15
Global City Makers   ........................................8
Globalization and Mobilities   .........................15

H
Handbook for Teaching and Learning 
in Geography   .............................................12

Handbook of Diverse Economies   ................13
Handbook of Emerging 21st-Century 
Cities   ............................................................6

Handbook of Gentrifi cation Studies   ...............8
Handbook of Geotourism   .............................30
Handbook of Globalisation and Tourism   ......27
Handbook of Planning Support Science   ......10
Handbook of Regional Growth and 
Development Theories   ...............................20

Handbook of Regions and 
Competitiveness   ........................................18

Handbook of Research Methods for Tourism 
and Hospitality Management   .....................29

Handbook of Research on Entrepreneurship 
and Aging   ...................................................22

Handbook of Teaching and Learning 
in Tourism   ..................................................29

Handbook of Territorial Politics   ....................20
Handbook of the Sharing Economy   .............23
Handbook of Universities and Regional 
Development   ..............................................22

Handbook of Urban Geography   .....................6
Handbook of Urban Segregation   ...................6
Handbook on Critical Geographies 
of Migration   ................................................15

Handbook on Global Value Chains   ..............16
Handbook on Place Branding 
and Marketing   ............................................29

Handbook on Planning and Complexity   ......10
Handbook on Regional Economic 
Resilience   ..................................................17

Handbook on the Geographies 
of Corruption   .............................................. 11

Handbook on the Geographies of Creativity ..13
Handbook on the Geographies 
of Globalization   ..........................................16

Handbook on the Geographies of Money 
and Finance   ...............................................18

Handbook on the Geographies of Power   ....16
Handbook on the Geographies of Regions 
and Territories   ............................................18

Handbook on Transport and Urban 
Transformation in China  .............................27

Handbook on Urban Development in China ....8
Haven: Intervening for Human Security 
in the Mediterranean Crisis   ........................12

High Speed Rail and China’s New 
Economic Geography   ................................27

How to be an Academic Superhero   ...............2
How to Keep Your Research Project 
on Track   .......................................................2

I
Industrial Policy for the Manufacturing 
Revolution   ..................................................21

Infrastructure State   ......................................19
Internet City   ...................................................5

K
Knowledge, Policymaking and Learning for 
European Cities and Regions   ....................18

L
Local Resources, Territorial Development 
and Wellbeing   ............................................31

M
Making Hong Kong   ......................................10
Meeting the Challenge of Cultural Diversity 
in Europe   ...................................................16

Misinformation in the Digital Age   .................11
Morality and Power   ........................................9

N
Nordic Wave in Place Branding   ...................29

P
Political Economy of African Regionalisms ....19
Politics and Practices of Apartment Living  ..... 5

Poverty of Territorialism  ..................................9
Productivity Perspectives   ............................16
Publish or Perish   ...........................................2

R
Regional Governance in the EU   ..................20
Regional Infrastructure Systems   .................19
Regions and Innovation Policies in Europe ...24
Research Agenda for Creative Industries ......23
Research Agenda for Creative Tourism   .......28
Research Agenda for Economic 
Anthropology   ..............................................11

Research Agenda for Environmental 
Management   ..............................................31

Research Agenda for Event Management .....28
Research Agenda for Global Crime   .............14
Research Agenda for Housing   .......................7
Research Agenda for Migration 
and Health   ................................................. 11

Research Agenda for Military Geographies ...14
Research Agenda for Neoliberalism   ............14
Research Agenda for New Urbanism   ............7
Research Agenda for Regeneration 
Economies   ...................................................7

Research Agenda for Shrinking Cities   ...........6
Research Agenda for Sustainable 
Consumption Governance   .........................30

Research Agenda for Sustainable Tourism   .28
Research Agenda for Tourism and 
Development   ..............................................28

Research Agenda for Tourism Geographies ..28
Research Agenda for Transport Policy   ........25
Research Handbook on Community 
Development   ................................................8

Resilience and Urban Disasters   ....................8
Rethinking Third Places   .................................9

S
Services, Experiences and Innovation ..........24
Smart Cities in the Post-Algorithmic Era   .......5
Smart, Sustainable and Inclusive Growth ......20
Social Imaginaries of Space   ........................12
Social Innovation as Political 
Transformation   .............................................9

Social Mobilisation in Post-Industrial 
China   .........................................................19

Sounding Places   ..........................................14
Sustainable and Effi cient Transport   .............25

T
Tapping the Oceans   .....................................31
Tourist Behaviour   .........................................27
Transforming Industrial Policy 
for the Digital Age   ......................................21

Transit Oriented Development 
and Sustainable Cities   ...............................26

Transnational Corporations and International 
Production   ....................................................3

V
Varieties of Capital Cities   ...............................5

W
Water Supply in a Mega-City   .........................6
What Next for Sustainable Development? .....30



Contacts Orders

Order online: www.e-elgar.com

Or order directly from our distributors:

UK and the rest of the World
(excluding the areas listed below)
Marston Book Services Ltd
160 Eastern Avenue
Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxon  
OX14 4SB  UK
Tel: + 44 1235 465500
Fax: + 44 1235 465555
direct.order@marston.co.uk
Web: www.marston.co.uk
Booksellers – connect online . . . 
Register at www.pubeasy.com

North/South America
Edward Elgar Publishing Inc.
PO Box 960
Herndon, VA  20172-0960  US
Tel: (800) 390-3149
Fax: (703) 996-1010 
elgar.orders@presswarehouse.com

East and Southeast Asia
(excluding China, Taiwan, Hong Kong, Korea)
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacifi c
60 Macpherson Road
Block 1, 06-09 Siemens Centre 
Singapore 348615
Tel: + 65 6508 2888
Fax: + 65 6742 9356 
info@tandf.com.sg

Malaysia
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacifi c 
No. 23-2, Jalan PJS 8/18, Dataran Mentari 
46150 Petaling Jaya
Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia
Tel: 03 5630 1361
Fax: 03 5630 1732  
david.yeong@tandf.com.sg

Japan
MHM Limited
1-1-13-4F, Kanda-Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051 
Japan
Tel: +81-3-3518-9181
Fax: +81-3-3518-9523
endo@mhmlimited.co.jp

Information

SUBSCRIBE TO OUR MAILING LIST
To receive information on new titles let us know your areas of 
interest and whether you would prefer to receive email 
bulletins or catalogues and leafl ets by mail.
UK & Rest of World: subscribe@e-elgar.co.uk
North & South America: elgarsubscribe@e-elgar.com
You can unsubscribe at any time.

EXAMINATION eCOPIES 
To request an examination eTextbook please supply course title 
including number of students to:
UK & Rest of World: inspections@e-elgar.co.uk
North & South America: examinations@e-elgar.com

REVIEW COPIES 
Elgar books are available for review in recognised journals, 
magazines and other media. 
To request a review copy, please email:
UK & Rest of World: reviews@e-elgar.co.uk
North & South America: elgarreviews@e-elgar.com

ELGARBLOG 
˝ e ElgarBlog covers the latest issues in law, economics, 
business and the social sciences and features interviews with 
infl uential scholars, author articles and tips for 
getting published. 
Visit: www.elgar.blog to fi nd out more.

EUROPE & REST OF WORLD

Edward Elgar Publishing Ltd
˝ e Lypiatts 
15 Lansdown Road 
Cheltenham, Glos  
GL50 2JA,  UK
Tel: +44 1242 226934  
info: info@e-elgar.co.uk    
sales: sales@e-elgar.co.uk

ENQUIRIES
Sales & Marketing 
(Europe & Rest of the World)
Hilary Quinn  
Sales and Marketing Manager    
hquinn@e-elgar.co.uk

BOOK PROPOSALS
Katy Crossan & Matthew Pitman
katy.crossan@e-elgar.co.uk
matthew.pitman@e-elgar.co.uk

RESEARCH COLLECTIONS
Chris Berry
Manager & 
Commissioning Editor  
chris@e-elgar.co.uk

NORTH & SOUTH AMERICA

Edward Elgar Publishing Inc.
˝ e William Pratt House
9 Dewey Court
Northampton, MA
01060-3815,  US
Tel: (413) 584-5551  
info: elgarinfo@e-elgar.com  
sales: elgarsales@e-elgar.com

ENQUIRIES
Sales & Marketing 
(North & South America)
Katy Wight    
Sales and Marketing Manager  
kwight@e-elgar.com



OTHER CATALOGUES OF INTEREST

ORDERS
Marston Book Services Limited
160 Eastern Avenue
Milton Park, Abingdon
Oxon,  OX14 4SB,  UK
Tel: +44 1235 465500  
Fax: +44 1235 465555
direct.order@marston.co.uk 
www.marston.co.uk

INFORMATION
Edward Elgar Publishing Limited
Th e Lypiatts, 15 Lansdown Road
Cheltenham , Glos,  GL50 2JA,  UK
Tel: +44 1242 226934  
Fax: +44 1242 262111
info@e-elgar.co.uk
www.e-elgar.com

PLANNING
NEW & SELECTED BACKLIST TITLES

THOUGHTFUL INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING

AUGUST 2019  |  EE3


